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Europe / Avrupa

Ireland / İrlanda

Germany / Almanya

Poland / Polonya

Greece / Yunanistan

Bulgaria / Bulgaristan

Serbia / 

Macedonia / Makedonya 

Malta / Malta

Bosnia-Herzegovina / Bosna Hersek

Crotia / 

Albania / Arnavutluk

Romaina / Romanya

Kosovo / Kosova

South America / Güney Amerika North America / Kuzey Amerika

Brasil / Brezilya

Chile / Şili

Bolivia / Bolivya

Equator / Ekvador

Hondures / Honduras

Colombia / 

Uruguay / Uruguay

Middle East / Orta Doğu

Iran / İran

Iraq / Irak
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Syria / Suriye
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Jordan / Ürdün 

Qatar / Katar
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UAE / Birlesik Arap Emirlikleri
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Egypt / Mısır
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Congo / Kongo
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Zimbabwe / 

Sudan / Sudan
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S.Africa / G.Afrika
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Ghana / Gana
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Algeria / Cezayir

Uganda / Uganda

Eritrea / Eritre

Asia / Asya

Russia / Rusya

Kazakhistan / Kazakistan

Turkmenistan / Türkmenistan

Uzbekistan /

Azerbaijan / 

Abkhazia / 

Maldives / Maldivler

Indonesia / Endonezya

Pakistan / Pakistan

Georgia / 

India / Hindistan

Sri Lanka / Sri Lanka

Bangladesh / Bangladeş

Singapore / Singapur

Thailand / Tayland

Vietnam / Vietnam

Malaysia / Malezya

Costa Rica / Kosta Rika

Australia / Avustralya

Australia / Avustralya



COMPANY PROFILE
Our Company has been established in 2003 and a rapidly growing company in 

electrical sector with significant experience in manufacturing and installation of 

electrical panels. We are mainly focused on customer satisfaction and have very 

important domestic and international references. 

GVD has 10000 m2 factory and production plant and besides serving to leading com-

panies in construction and electrical sector, we serve to other different sectors  with 

our steel manufacturing plant such as production of rack cabins, kiosks, regulator 

box, UPS cabinets, compressor cabinets, generator cabinets, electronic device 

boxes, oil pump cabinets, air condition or combination boxes... etc.

Our company has ISO-9001:2000,  ISO-14001:2004, OHSAS 18001:2007  certifi-

cates; and our panels have KEMA full type test (up to 6300A 120kA Form 4B), CE, 

TSE, GOST-R seismic and internal arc test certificates.

FİRMA PROFİLİ
Firmamız 2003 yılında kurulmuş olup, hızla büyümekte olan; elektrik sektöründe elektrik panosu 

üretimi ve montajında deneyim sahibi, yurtiçi ve yurtdışında önemli projelere imza atmış, müşteri 

memnuniyeti odaklı çalışan bir firmadır.

10.000 m2 fabrikasında inşaat ve elektrik sektörünün önde gelen büyük firmalarına, çok büyük 

projelerde hizmet eden firmamız Alçak Gerilim Standartlarının en üst seviyesi ile test edilmiş ve 

6300A 120kA Form 4B olarak sertifikalandırılmıştır.

Firmamız ISO 9001:2000, ISO 14001:2004, OHSAS 18001:2007 kalite belgesi sahibi olup, 

ürünlerimiz de CE, TSE, GOST-R, sismik ve iç ark test sertifikalarına sahiptir.
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PREMIUM-X

OUR SOLUTIONS
PREMIUM-X panels designed according to Low Voltage Switchgear Systems IEC 61439-2.
Has a modular structure and mounting types are available for ABB,Legrand,Eaton,Schneider 
and Siemens  switchgears. The system enables panel assembly by the vertical and 
horizontal mounting types of these 5 different switchgear brands. PREMIUM-X cabinets 
are one of our free standing type system solutions. Structure consist of 400,600,800,1000 
mm depth system solutions with single module. Double systems should be used for higher 
depths. Modules have different alternatives such as 300, 400, 600, 800, 1000, 1200 mm 
width; 1400, 1600, 1800, 2000, 2200 mm height. Provides different solutions from IP31, 
IP43, IP55 up to IP65 protection degree. 

Structure;    
PREMIUM-X cabinets with specially designed profile structure which has 27 bendings 
provides several advantages to our customers about quality and easy installation.  
This profile structure gives maximum strength and rigidty to the product.

Even though it has a modular structure; due to the gasket channels on the profile, protection 
degree is available upto IP65. Since it has modular structure, PREMIUM-X cabinets are 
available in flat pack for shipments. Door hinges, panel combinations, rear & side door 
fixings can be done with a single part in this profile system. Beside all these, it provides an 
esthetical outlook. 

Certificates of the product; 
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PREMIUM-X
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS / TEKNİK ÖZELLİKLER

Standards IEC 60439-1 / IEC 61439-2 Standartlar IEC 60439-1 / IEC 61439-2 

Test of Antiseismic
IEC 60068-3-3

Anti Sismik Testi
IEC 60068-3-3

Test of Vibration Vibrasyon Testi

Area of Usage Indoor and Outdoor Dahili ve Harici

Grid Type TN-C, TN-S, TN C-S, TT, IT Şebeke Tipi TN-C, TN-S, TN C-S, TT, IT

Voltage, Un AC 1000V Gerilim, Un AC 1000V

Rated Service Voltage, Ue up to 1000V şma Gerilimi, Ue 1000V’a kadar

Rated Insulation Voltage , Ui up to 1000V şma Y 1000V’a kadar

Rated Impulse Withstand Voltage, Uimp 8 kV / 12 kV 8 kV / 12 kV

Overvoltage Category III / IV Aş III / IV

Pollution Degree 3 Kirlilik Derecesi 3

Rated Busbar Current, In up to 6300A ş 6300A’e kadar

Rated Short-time Short-circuit withstand current, Icw up to 120kA 120 kA’e kadar

Rated Peak Short-circuit Current, Ipk 264 kA Bara T 264 kA

Rated Frequency 50-60 Hz ş 50-60 Hz

Segregation  up to Form 4b İ  Form 4b’ye kadar

Degree of Protection up to IP65 IP65’e kadar

Mechanical Resistance to Impacts IK10 IK10

Ambient temperature 35° (24 h) (max.55°) ğ 35° (24 h) (maks. 55°)

Frame Karkas Galvanized Steel  Karkas Galvaniz Çelik

Doors and Covers Steel, Electrostatic Powder Paint Çelik, Elektrostatik Toz Boya

Installation Plates Galvanized Steel Galvaniz Çelik

Color RAL 7035 Renk RAL 7035 

• Stainless steel cabinet solutions are also available.
r.
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PREMIUM-X
PREMIUM-X ENCLOSURES / 

EXAMPLE PRODUCT SELECTIONS /

IP43 2000*600*600 mm 
With Front Door / 

IP65 2000*600*600 mm 
With Front Door /

1 0610601 Module Set / 

 102002 Vertical Profiles / 

 160608 Top Plate / 

 162006 Side Panels / 

 162007 Rear Panel / 

6 162003 Front Flat Door Or / 

162013 Transparent Front Door / 

162010 Cover Profile /

1 0610601 Module Set / 

102002 Vertical Profiles / 

160618 Top Plate / 

162016 Side Panels / 

162017 Rear Panel / 

6 162003 Front Flat Door / 

162010 Cover Profile / 

160619 Gland Plate / 6

1

6

1
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AIP43 2000*800*600 mm 
With Flat Front Door and Vertical and Horizontal Busbar Separations / 

IP65 2000*800*600 mm 
With Flat Front Door and Vertical and Horizontal Busbar Separations / 

1 0810601 Module Set / 

102002 Vertical Profile / 

102011 Vertical Busbar Separation Profile / 

100611 Horizontal Busbar Separation Profile / 

180608 Top Plate / 

6 162016 Side Panels / 

182007 Rear Panel / 

182003 Front  Flat Door / 

180619 Gland Plate / 

20220 Front Rear Protection Form Kit / 

11 162010 Cover Profile / 

1 0810601 Module Set / 

102002 Vertical Profile / 

102011 Vertical Busbar Separation Profile / 

100611 Horizontal Busbar Separation Profile / 

180608 Top Plate / 

6 162006 Side Panels / 

182007 Rear Panel / 

182003 Front  Flat Door / 

20220 Front Rear Protection Form Kit / 

162010 Cover Profile / 

6

11

6

1

1
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A IP43 2000*300+600+800+400*600 mm 
With Front Door / 

0310601 Module Set / 

0810601 Module Set / 

0610601 Module Set / 

0410601 Module Set / 

102002 Vertical profiles / 

6 102011 Vertical Busbar Separation Profile / 

100611 Horizontal Busbar Separation Profile / 

130608 Top Plate /

180608 Top Plate /

160608 Top Plate /

11 140608 Top Plate /

102006 Side Panels / 

132007 Rear Panels / 

182007 Rear Panels / 

162007 Rear Panels / 

16 142007 Rear Panels / 

132003 Front Flat Door / 

20220 Front Rear Protection Form Kit / 

162002 Front Flat Door / 

162003 Front Flat Door / 

142003 Front Flat Door or / 

182013 Transparent Door / 

162013 Transparent Door / 

162010 Cover Profile / 

PREMIUM-X
PREMIUM-X ENCLOSURES / 

EXAMPLE PRODUCT SELECTIONS /

11

16

1

6

Cover Panels can be selected from pg A54 / 



A/11

AIP65 2000*300+600+800+400*600 mm 
With Flat Front Door / 

0310601 Module Set / 

0810601 Module Set / 

0610601 Module Set / 

0410601 Module Set / 

102002 Vertical profiles / 

6 102011 Vertical Busbar Separation Profile / 

100611 Horizontal Busbar Separation Profile / 

130618 Top Plate /

180618 Top Plate /

160618 Top Plate /

11 140618 Top Plate /

102016 Side Panels / 

132017 Rear Panels / 

182017 Rear Panels / 

162017 Rear Panels / 

16 142017 Rear Panels / 

132003 Front Flat Door / 

20220 Front Rear Protection Form Kit / 

182003 Front Flat Door / 

162003 Front Flat Door / 

142003 Front Flat Door / 

182013 Transparent Door / 

162013 Transparent Door / 

130619 Gland Plate / 

180619 Gland Plate / 

160619 Gland Plate / 

140619 Gland Plate / 

162010 Cover Profile / 

11

1

16

6

Cover Panels can be selected from pg A54 / 
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A IP43 2000*300+600+800+400*600 mm 
With Multi Door / 

0310601 Module Set / 

0810601 Module Set / 

0610601 Module Set / 

0410601 Module Set / 

102002 Vertical profiles / 

6 130608 Top Plate /

180608 Top Plate /

160608 Top Plate /

140608 Top Plate /

102006 Side Panels / 

11 132007 Rear Panels / 

182007 Rear Panels / 

162007 Rear Panels / 

142007 Rear Panels / 

132003 Front Flat Door / 

16 182003 Front Flat Door / 

160250 Sectional Front Cover / 

160150 Sectional Front Cover / 

160400 Sectional Front Cover / 

160600 Sectional Front Cover / 

160400 Sectional Front Cover / 

160100 Sectional Front Door / 

142003 Front Flat Door / 

182020 Cover Profile / 

PREMIUM-X
PREMIUM-X ENCLOSURES / 

EXAMPLE PRODUCT SELECTIONS /

11

6

1

16

Cover Panels can be selected from pg A54 / 
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AIP65 2000*300+600+800+400*600 mm 
With Multi Door / 

0310601 Module Set / 

0810601 Module Set / 

0610601 Module Set / 

0410601 Module Set / 

102002 Vertical profiles / 

130618 Top Plate /

180618 Top Plate /

160618 Top Plate /

140618 Top Plate /

102016 Side Panels / 

11 132017 Rear Panels / 

182017 Rear Panels / 

162017 Rear Panels / 

142017 Rear Panels / 

132003 Front Flat Door / 

16 182003 Front Flat Door / 

160250 Sectional Front Cover / 

160150 Sectional Front Door / 

160450 Sectional Front Door / 

160600 Sectional Front Door / 

160400 Sectional Front Door / 

160100 Sectional Front Door / 

132003 Front Flat Door / 

130619 Gland Plate / 

180619 Gland Plate / 

160619 Gland Plate / 

140619 Gland Plate / 

182020 Cover Profile /

11

6

1

16

Cover Panels can be selected from pg A54 / 
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400 mm Depth / 

Code * Width Height Module 
Set

Vertical 
Profiles

Flat Front 
Door

Rear Cover 
IP43

Side Panel
 IP43

Top Plate 
IP43

031804 43 FD 0310401 101802 131803 131807 141806 130408

PMXP 031804 43 FD

041804 43 FD 0410401 101802 141803 141807 141806 140408

PMXP 041804 43 FD

061804 43 FD 0610401 101802 161803 161807 141806 160408

PMXP 061804 43 FD

081804 43 FD 0810401 101802 181803 181807 141806 180408

PMXP 081804 43 FD

101804 43 FD 01010401 101802 1101803 1101807 141806 1100408

PMXP 101804 43 FD

032004 43 FD 0310401 102002 132003 132007 142006 130408

PMXP 032004 43 FD

042004 43 FD 0410401 102002 142003 142007 142006 140408

PMXP 042004 43 FD

062004 43 FD 0610401 102002 162003 162007 142006 160408

PMXP 062004 43 FD

082004 43 FD 0810401 102002 182003 182007 142006 180408

PMXP 082004 43 FD

102004 43 FD 01010401 102002 1102003 1102007 142006 1100408

PMXP 102004 43 FD

032204 43 FD 0310401 102202 132203 132207 142206 130408

PMXP 032204 43 FD

042204 43 FD 0410401 102202 142203 142207 142206 140408

PMXP 042204 43 FD

062204 43 FD 0610401 102202 162203 162207 142206 160408

PMXP 062204 43 FD

082204 43 FD 0810401 102202 182203 182207 142206 180408

PMXP 082204 43 FD

102204 43 FD 01010401 102202 1102203 1102207 142206 1100408

PMXP 102204 43 FD

IP43

PREMIUM-X
ENCLOSURES / 

SELECTION OF THE STRUCTURE / 

* This code includes module set, vertical profiles, front door, rear cover, top and bottom plate. Side panels shall be selected seperately.

A
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IP43

600 mm Depth / 

Code * Width Height Module 
Set

Vertical 
Profiles

Flat Front 
Door

Rear Cover 
IP43

Side Panel
 IP43

Top Plate 
IP43

031806 43 FD 0310601 101802 131803 131807 161806 130608

PMXP 031806 43 FD

041806 43 FD 0410601 101802 141803 141807 161806 140608

PMXP 041806 43 FD

061806 43 FD 0610601 101802 161803 161807 161806 160608

PMXP 061806 43 FD

081806 43 FD 0810601 101802 181803 181807 161806 180608

PMXP 081806 43 FD

101806 43 FD 01010601 101802 1101803 1101807 161806 1100608

PMXP 101806 43 FD

032006 43 FD 0310601 102002 132003 132007 162006 130608

PMXP 032006 43 FD

042006 43 FD 0410601 102002 142003 142007 162006 140608

PMXP 042006 43 FD

062006 43 FD 0610601 102002 162003 162007 162006 160608

PMXP 062006 43 FD

082006 43 FD 0810601 102002 182003 182007 162006 180608

PMXP 082006 43 FD

102006 43 FD 01010601 102002 1102003 1102007 162006 1100608

PMXP 102006 43 FD

032206 43 FD 0310601 102202 132203 132207 162206 130608

PMXP 032206 43 FD

042206 43 FD 0410601 102202 142203 142207 162206 140608

PMXP 042206 43 FD

062206 43 FD 0610601 102202 162203 162207 162206 160608

PMXP 062206 43 FD

082206 43 FD 0810601 102202 182203 182207 162206 180608

PMXP 082206 43 FD

102206 43 FD 01010601 102202 1102203 1102207 162206 1100608

PMXP 102206 43 FD

A
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800 mm Depth / 

Code * Width Height Module 
Set

Vertical 
Profiles

Flat Front 
Door

Rear Cover 
IP43

Side Panel
 IP43

Top Plate 
IP43

031808 43 FD 0310801 101802 131803 131807 181806 130808

PMXP 031808 43 FD

041808 43 FD 0410801 101802 141803 141807 181806 140808

PMXP 041808 43 FD

061808 43 FD 0610801 101802 161803 161807 181806 160808

PMXP 061808 43 FD

081808 43 FD 0810801 101802 181803 181807 181806 180808

PMXP 081808 43 FD

101808 43 FD 01010801 101802 1101803 1101807 181806 1100808

PMXP 101808 43 FD

032008 43 FD 0310801 102002 132003 132007 182006 130808

PMXP 032008 43 FD

042008 43 FD 0410801 102002 142003 142007 182006 140808

PMXP 042008 43 FD

062008 43 FD 0610801 102002 162003 162007 182006 160808

PMXP 062008 43 FD

082008 43 FD 0810801 102002 182003 182007 182006 180808

PMXP 082008 43 FD

102008 43 FD 01010801 102002 1102003 1102007 182006 1100808

PMXP 102008 43 FD

032208 43 FD 0310801 102202 132203 132207 182206 130808

PMXP 032208 43 FD

042208 43 FD 0410801 102202 142203 142207 182206 140808

PMXP 042208 43 FD

062208 43 FD 0610801 102202 162203 162207 182206 160808

PMXP 062208 43 FD

082208 43 FD 0810801 102202 182203 182207 182206 180808

PMXP 082208 43 FD

102208 43 FD 01010801 102202 1102203 1102207 182206 1100808

PMXP 102208 43 FD

PREMIUM-X
ENCLOSURES / 

SELECTION OF THE STRUCTURE / 

IP43

* This code includes module set, vertical profiles, front door, rear cover, top and bottom plate. Side panels shall be selected seperately.

A
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1000 mm Depth / 

Code * Width Height Module 
Set

Vertical 
Profiles

Flat Front 
Door

Rear Cover 
IP43

Side Panel
 IP43

Top Plate 
IP43

031810 43 FD 0311001 101802 131803 131807 1101806 131008

PMXP 031810 43 FD

041810 43 FD 0411001 101802 141803 141807 1101806 141008

PMXP 041810 43 FD

061810 43 FD 0611001 101802 161803 161807 1101806 161008

PMXP 061810 43 FD

081810 43 FD 0811001 101802 181803 181807 1101806 181008

PMXP 081810 43 FD

101810 43 FD 01011001 101802 1101803 1101807 1101806 1101008

PMXP 101810 43 FD

032010 43 FD 0311001 102002 132003 132007 1102006 131008

PMXP 032010 43 FD

042010 43 FD 0411001 102002 142003 142007 1102006 141008

PMXP 042010 43 FD

062010 43 FD 0611001 102002 162003 162007 1102006 161008

PMXP 062010 43 FD

082010 43 FD 0811001 102002 182003 182007 1102006 181008

PMXP 082010 43 FD

102010 43 FD 01011001 102002 1102003 1102007 1102006 1101008

PMXP 102010 43 FD

032210 43 FD 0311001 102202 132203 132207 1102206 131008

PMXP 032210 43 FD

042210 43 FD 0411001 102202 142203 142207 1102206 141008

PMXP 042210 43 FD

062210 43 FD 0611001 102202 162203 162207 1102206 161008

PMXP 062210 43 FD

082210 43 FD 0811001 102202 182203 182207 1102206 181008

PMXP 082210 43 FD

102210 43 FD 01011001 102202 1102203 1102207 1102206 1101008

PMXP 102210 43 FD

IP43
A
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400 mm Depth / 

Code * Width Height Module 
Set

Vertical 
Profiles

Flat Front 
Door

Rear Cover 
IP65

Side Panel
 IP65

Top Plate 
IP65

Bottom Plate 
IP55

031804 55 FD 0310401 101802 131803 131817 141816 130418 130409

PMXP 031804 55 FD

041804 55 FD 0410401 101802 141803 141817 141816 140418 140409

PMXP 041804 55 FD

061804 55 FD 0610401 101802 161803 161817 141816 160418 160409

PMXP 061804 55 FD

081804 55 FD 0810401 101802 181803 181817 141816 180418 180409

PMXP 081804 55 FD

101804 55 FD 01010401 101802 1101803 1101817 141816 1100418 1100409

PMXP 101804 55 FD

032004 55 FD 0310401 102002 132003 132017 142016 130418 130409

PMXP 032004 55 FD

042004 55 FD 0410401 102002 142003 142017 142016 140418 140409

PMXP 042004 55 FD

062004 55 FD 0610401 102002 162003 162017 142016 160418 160409

PMXP 062004 55 FD

082004 55 FD 0810401 102002 182003 182017 142016 180418 180409

PMXP 082004 55 FD

102004 55 FD 01010401 102002 1102003 1102017 142016 1100418 1100409

PMXP 102004 55 FD

032204 55 FD 0310401 102202 132203 132217 142216 130418 130409

PMXP 032204 55 FD

042204 55 FD 0410401 102202 142203 142217 142216 140418 140409

PMXP 042204 55 FD

062204 55 FD 0610401 102202 162203 162217 142216 160418 160409

PMXP 062204 55 FD

082204 55 FD 0810401 102202 182203 182217 142216 180418 180409

PMXP 082204 55 FD

102204 55 FD 01010401 102202 1102203 1102217 142216 1100418 1100409

PMXP 102204 55 FD

PREMIUM-X
ENCLOSURES / 

SELECTION OF THE STRUCTURE / 

IP54

* This code includes module set, vertical profiles, front door, rear cover, top and bottom plate. Side panels shall be selected seperately.

A
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600 mm Depth / 

Code* Width Height Module 
Set

Vertical 
Profiles

Flat Front 
Door

Rear Cover 
IP65

Side Panel
 IP65

Top Plate 
IP65

Bottom Plate 
IP55

031806 55 FD 0310601 101802 131803 131817 161816 130618 130609

PMXP 031806 55 FD

041806 55 FD 0410601 101802 141803 141817 161816 140618 140609

PMXP 041806 55 FD

061806 55 FD 0610601 101802 161803 161817 161816 160618 160609

PMXP 061806 55 FD

081806 55 FD 0810601 101802 181803 181817 161816 180618 180609

PMXP 081806 55 FD

101806 55 FD 01010601 101802 1101803 1101817 161816 1100618 1100609

PMXP 101806 55 FD

032006 55 FD 0310601 102002 132003 132017 162016 130618 130609

PMXP 032006 55 FD

042006 55 FD 0410601 102002 142003 142017 162016 140618 140609

PMXP 042006 55 FD

062006 55 FD 0610601 102002 162003 162017 162016 160618 160609

PMXP 062006 55 FD

082006 55 FD 0810601 102002 182003 182017 162016 180618 180609

PMXP 082006 55 FD

102006 55 FD 01010601 102002 1102003 1102017 162016 1100618 1100609

PMXP 102006 55 FD

032206 55 FD 0310601 102202 132203 132217 162216 130618 130609

PMXP 032206 55 FD

042206 55 FD 0410601 102202 142203 142217 162216 140618 140609

PMXP 042206 55 FD

062206 55 FD 0610601 102202 162203 162217 162216 160618 160609

PMXP 062206 55 FD

082206 55 FD 0810601 102202 182203 182217 162216 180618 180609

PMXP 082206 55 FD

102206 55 FD 01010601 102202 1102203 1102217 162216 1100618 1100609

PMXP 102206 55 FD

IP54
A
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800 mm Depth / 

Code * Width Height Module 
Set

Vertical 
Profiles

Flat Front 
Door

Rear Cover 
IP65

Side Panel
 IP65

Top Plate 
IP65

Bottom Plate 
IP55

031808 55 FD 0310801 101802 131803 131817 181816 130818 130809

PMXP 031808 55 FD

041808 55 FD 0410801 101802 141803 141817 181816 140818 140809

PMXP 041808 55 FD

061808 55 FD 0610801 101802 161803 161817 181816 160818 160809

PMXP 061808 55 FD

081808 55 FD 0810801 101802 181803 181817 181816 180818 180809

PMXP 081808 55 FD

101808 55 FD 01010801 101802 1101803 1101817 181816 1100818 1100809

PMXP 101808 55 FD

032008 55 FD 0310801 102002 132003 132017 182016 130818 130809

PMXP 032008 55 FD

042008 55 FD 0410801 102002 142003 142017 182016 140818 140809

PMXP 042008 55 FD

062008 55 FD 0610801 102002 162003 162017 182016 160818 160809

PMXP 062008 55 FD

082008 55 FD 0810801 102002 182003 182017 182016 180818 180809

PMXP 082008 55 FD

102008 55 FD 01010801 102002 1102003 1102017 182016 1100818 1100809

PMXP 102008 55 FD

032208 55 FD 0310801 102202 132203 132217 182216 130818 130809

PMXP 032208 55 FD

042208 55 FD 0410801 102202 142203 142217 182216 140818 140809

PMXP 042208 55 FD

062208 55 FD 0610801 102202 162203 162217 182216 160818 160809

PMXP 062208 55 FD

082208 55 FD 0810801 102202 182203 182217 182216 180818 180809

PMXP 082208 55 FD

102208 55 FD 01010801 102202 1102203 1102217 182216 1100818 1100809

PMXP 102208 55 FD

PREMIUM-X
ENCLOSURES / 

SELECTION OF THE STRUCTURE / 

IP54

*This code includes module set, vertical profiles, front door, rear cover, top and bottom plate. Side panels shall be selected seperately.

A
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1000 mm Depth / 

Code * Width Height Module 
Set

Vertical 
Profiles

Flat Front 
Door

Rear Cover 
IP65

Side Panel
 IP65

Top Plate 
IP65

Bottom Plate 
IP55

031810 55 FD 0311001 101802 131803 131817 1101816 131018 131009

PMXP 031810 55 FD

041810 55 FD 0411001 101802 141803 141817 1101816 141018 141009

PMXP 041810 55 FD

061810 55 FD 0611001 101802 161803 161817 1101816 161018 161009

PMXP 061810 55 FD

081810 55 FD 0811001 101802 181803 181817 1101816 181018 181009

PMXP 081810 55 FD

101810 55 FD 01011001 101802 1101803 1101817 1101816 1101018 1101009

PMXP 101810 55 FD

032010 55 FD 0311001 102002 132003 132017 1102016 131018 131009

PMXP 032010 55 FD

042010 55 FD 0411001 102002 142003 142017 1102016 141018 141009

PMXP 042010 55 FD

062010 55 FD 0611001 102002 162003 162017 1102016 161018 161009

PMXP 062010 55 FD

082010 55 FD 0811001 102002 182003 182017 1102016 181018 181009

PMXP 082010 55 FD

102010 55 FD 01011001 102002 1102003 1102017 1102016 1101018 1101009

PMXP 102010 55 FD

032210 55 FD 0311001 102202 132203 132217 1102216 131018 131009

PMXP 032210 55 FD

042210 55 FD 0411001 102202 142203 142217 1102216 141018 141009

PMXP 042210 55 FD

062210 55 FD 0611001 102202 162203 162217 1102216 161018 161009

PMXP 062210 55 FD

082210 55 FD 0811001 102202 182203 182217 1102216 181018 181009

PMXP 082210 55 FD

102210 55 FD 01011001 102202 1102203 1102217 1102216 1101018 1101009

PMXP 102210 55 FD

IP54
A



A/22

400 mm Depth / 

Code * Width Height Module 
Set

Vertical 
Profiles

Flat Front 
Door

Rear Cover 
IP65

Side Panel
 IP65

Top Plate 
IP65

Bottom Plate 
IP65

031804 65 FD 0310401 101802 131803 131817 141816 130418 130419

PMXP 031804 65 FD

041804 65 FD 0410401 101802 141803 141817 141816 140418 140419

PMXP 041804 65 FD

061804 65 FD 0610401 101802 161803 161817 141816 160418 160419

PMXP 061804 65 FD

081804 65 FD 0810401 101802 181803 181817 141816 180418 180419

PMXP 081804 65 FD

101804 65 FD 01010401 101802 1101803 1101817 141816 1100418 1100419

PMXP 101804 65 FD

032004 65 FD 0310401 102002 132003 132017 142016 130418 130419

PMXP 032004 65 FD

042004 65 FD 0410401 102002 142003 142017 142016 140418 140419

PMXP 042004 65 FD

062004 65 FD 0610401 102002 162003 162017 142016 160418 160419

PMXP 062004 65 FD

082004 65 FD 0810401 102002 182003 182017 142016 180418 180419

PMXP 082004 65 FD

102004 65 FD 01010401 102002 1102003 1102017 142016 1100418 1100419

PMXP 102004 65 FD

032204 65 FD 0310401 102202 132203 132217 142216 130418 130419

PMXP 032204 65 FD

042204 65 FD 0410401 102202 142203 142217 142216 140418 140419

PMXP 042204 65 FD

062204 65 FD 0610401 102202 162203 162217 142216 160418 160419

PMXP 062204 65 FD

082204 65 FD 0810401 102202 182203 182217 142216 180418 180419

PMXP 082204 65 FD

102204 65 FD 01010401 102202 1102203 1102217 142216 1100418 1100419

PMXP 102204 65 FD

PREMIUM-X
ENCLOSURES / 

SELECTION OF THE STRUCTURE / 

IP55-65

* This code includes module set, vertical profiles, front door, rear cover, top and bottom plate. Side panels shall be selected seperately.

A



A/23

600 mm Depth / 

Code * Width Height Module 
Set

Vertical 
Profiles

Flat Front 
Door

Rear Cover 
IP65

Side Panel
 IP65

Top Plate 
IP65

Bottom Plate 
IP65

031806 65 FD 0310601 101802 131803 131817 161816 130618 130619

PMXP 031806 65 FD

041806 65 FD 0410601 101802 141803 141817 161816 140618 140619

PMXP 041806 65 FD

061806 65 FD 0610601 101802 161803 161817 161816 160618 160619

PMXP 061806 65 FD

081806 65 FD 0810601 101802 181803 181817 161816 180618 180619

PMXP 081806 65 FD

101806 65 FD 01010601 101802 1101803 1101817 161816 1100618 1100619

PMXP 101806 65 FD

032006 65 FD 0310601 102002 132003 132017 162016 130618 130619

PMXP 032006 65 FD

042006 65 FD 0410601 102002 142003 142017 162016 140618 140619

PMXP 042006 65 FD

062006 65 FD 0610601 102002 162003 162017 162016 160618 160619

PMXP 062006 65 FD

082006 65 FD 0810601 102002 182003 182017 162016 180618 180619

PMXP 082006 65 FD

102006 65 FD 01010601 102002 1102003 1102017 162016 1100618 1100619

PMXP 102006 65 FD

032206 65 FD 0310601 102202 132203 132217 162216 130618 130619

PMXP 032206 65 FD

042206 65 FD 0410601 102202 142203 142217 162216 140618 140619

PMXP 042206 65 FD

062206 65 FD 0610601 102202 162203 162217 162216 160618 160619

PMXP 062206 65 FD

082206 65 FD 0810601 102202 182203 182217 162216 180618 180619

PMXP 082206 65 FD

102206 65 FD 01010601 102202 1102203 1102217 162216 1100618 1100619

PMXP 102206 65 FD

IP55-65
A



A/24

800 mm Depth / 

Code * Width Height Module 
Set

Vertical 
Profiles

Flat Front 
Door

Rear Cover 
IP65

Side Panel
 IP65

Top Plate 
IP65

Bottom Plate 
IP65

031808 65 FD 0310801 101802 131803 131817 181816 130818 130819

PMXP 031808 65 FD

041808 65 FD 0410801 101802 141803 141817 181816 140818 140819

PMXP 041808 65 FD

061808 65 FD 0610801 101802 161803 161817 181816 160818 160819

PMXP 061808 65 FD

081808 65 FD 0810801 101802 181803 181817 181816 180818 180819

PMXP 081808 65 FD

101808 65 FD 01010801 101802 1101803 1101817 181816 1100818 1100819

PMXP 101808 65 FD

032008 65 FD 0310801 102002 132003 132017 182016 130818 130819

PMXP 032008 65 FD

042008 65 FD 0410801 102002 142003 142017 182016 140818 140819

PMXP 042008 65 FD

062008 65 FD 0610801 102002 162003 162017 182016 160818 160819

PMXP 062008 65 FD

082008 65 FD 0810801 102002 182003 182017 182016 180818 180819

PMXP 082008 65 FD

102008 65 FD 01010801 102002 1102003 1102017 182016 1100818 1100819

PMXP 102008 65 FD

032208 65 FD 0310801 102202 132203 132217 182216 130818 130819

PMXP 032208 65 FD

042208 65 FD 0410801 102202 142203 142217 182216 140818 140819

PMXP 042208 65 FD

062208 65 FD 0610801 102202 162203 162217 182216 160818 160819

PMXP 062208 65 FD

082208 65 FD 0810801 102202 182203 182217 182216 180818 180819

PMXP 082208 65 FD

102208 65 FD 01010801 102202 1102203 1102217 182216 1100818 1100819

PMXP 102208 65 FD

PREMIUM-X
ENCLOSURES / 

SELECTION OF THE STRUCTURE / 

IP55-65

* This code includes module set, vertical profiles, front door, rear cover, top and bottom plate. Side panels shall be selected seperately.

A



A/25

1000 mm Depth / 

Code * Width Height Module 
Set

Vertical 
Profiles

Flat Front 
Door

Rear Cover 
IP65

Side Panel
 IP65

Top Plate 
IP65

Bottom Plate 
IP65

031810 65 FD 0311001 101802 131803 131817 1101816 131018 131019

PMXP 031810 65 FD

041810 65 FD 0411001 101802 141803 141817 1101816 141018 141019

PMXP 041810 65 FD

061810 65 FD 0611001 101802 161803 161817 1101816 161018 161019

PMXP 061810 65 FD

081810 65 FD 0811001 101802 181803 181817 1101816 181018 181019

PMXP 081810 65 FD

101810 65 FD 01011001 101802 1101803 1101817 1101816 1101018 1101019

PMXP 101810 65 FD

032010 65 FD 0311001 102002 132003 132017 1102016 131018 131019

PMXP 032010 65 FD

042010 65 FD 0411001 102002 142003 142017 1102016 141018 141019

PMXP 042010 65 FD

062010 65 FD 0611001 102002 162003 162017 1102016 161018 161019

PMXP 062010 65 FD

082010 65 FD 0811001 102002 182003 182017 1102016 181018 181019

PMXP 082010 65 FD

102010 65 FD 01011001 102002 1102003 1102017 1102016 1101018 1101019

PMXP 102010 65 FD

032210 65 FD 0311001 102202 132203 132217 1102216 131018 131019

PMXP 032210 65 FD

042210 65 FD 0411001 102202 142203 142217 1102216 141018 141019

PMXP 042210 65 FD

062210 65 FD 0611001 102202 162203 162217 1102216 161018 161019

PMXP 062210 65 FD

082210 65 FD 0811001 102202 182203 182217 1102216 181018 181019

PMXP 082210 65 FD

102210 65 FD 01011001 102202 1102203 1102217 1102216 1101018 1101019

PMXP 102210 65 FD

IP55-65
A



A/26

MODULE SETS  /  

Depth Width Code 

0310401

0410401

0610401

0810401

01010401

01210401

Depth Width Code 

0310801

0410801

0610801

0810801

01010801

01210801

Depth Width Code 

0310601

0410601

0610601

0810601

01010601

01210601

Depth Width Code 

0311001

0411001

0611001

0811001

01011001

01211001

Plinth / 

Top - Bottom Frame / 

Installation Accessories / 

Parts Included / 

PREMIUM-X
ENCLOSURES / 

FRAMEWORKS / YAPI

A



A/27

VERTICAL PROFILES / 

VERTICAL BUSBAR SEPERATION PROFILE /

Height Code 

101402

101602

101802

102002

102202

Height Code 

101411

101611

101811

102011

102211

Vertical Profile / 

Hinge Kit / 

Parts Included / 

Vertical Busbar Separation Profile / 

Installation Accessories / 

Parts Included / 

A



A/28

HORIZONTAL BUSBAR SEPERATION PROFILE / 

Height Code 

100311

100411

100611

100811

101011

Horizontal Busbar Separation Profile / 

Installation Accessories / 

Parts Included / 

PREMIUM-X
ENCLOSURES / 

FRAMEWORKS / YAPI

A



A/29

PREMIUM-X
COVER PANELS / 

IP43 PRODUCT RANGE / 

FRONT DOORS / 

FLAT DOORS - Up to IP65 / 

Width Height Code 

131403

131603

131803

132003

132203

Width Height Code 

161403

161603

161803

162003

162203

Width Height Code 

1101403

1101603

1101803

1102003

1102203

Width Height Code 

141403

141603

141803

142003

142203

Width Height Code 

181403

181603

181803

182003

182203

Front Door / 

Handle and Lock Set / 

Parts Included / 

A



A/30

TRANSPARENT FRONT DOORS - Up to IP55 

Width Height Code 

141413

141613

141813

142013

142213

Width Height Code 

161413

161613

161813

162013

162213

Width Height Code 

181413

181613

181813

182013

182213

Width Height Code 

1101413

1101613

1101813

1102013

1102213

Transparent Front Door / 

Handle and Lock Set / 

Parts Included / 

PREMIUM-X
COVER PANELS / 

IP43 PRODUCT RANGE / 

FRONT DOORS / 

A



A/31

FRONT DOORS WITH VENTILATION - Up to IP55 / 

Width Height Code 

141423

141623

141823

142023

142223

Width Height Code 

181423

181623

181823

182023

182223

Width Height Code 

161423

161623

161823

162023

162223

Width Height Code 

1101423

1101623

1101823

1102023

1102223

Ventilated Front Door / 

Handle and Lock Set / 

Parts Included / 

A



A/32

OVERLAPPING FRONT DOORS - Up to IP54 / 

Width Height Code 

181444

181644

181844

182044

182244

Width Height Code 

1121466

1121666

1121866

1122066

1122266

Width Height Code 

1101446

1101646

1101846

1102046

1102246

Overlapping Front Door / 

Handle and Lock Set / 

Parts Included / 

PREMIUM-X
COVER PANELS / 

IP43 PRODUCT RANGE / 

FRONT DOORS / 

A



A/33

SECTIONAL FRONT DOORS - Up to IP55 / 

Sectional Door / 

Horizontal Profile / 

Hinge Set /

Lock Set / 

Parts Included / 

Height
Article

140150

140200

140250

140300

140400

140500

140550

140600

140700

140750

140800

140900

140950

400 mm

Article

160150

160200

160250

160300

160400

160500

160550

160600

160700

160750

160800

160900

160950

600 mm

Article

180150

180200

180250

180300

180400

180500

180550

180600

180700

180750

180800

180900

180950

800 mm

Article

1100150

1100200

1100250

1100300

1100400

1100500

1100550

1100600

1100700

1100750

1100800

1100900

1100950

1000 mm

A



A/34

Sectional Door / 

Horizontal Profile / 

Hinge Set /

Lock Set / 

Parts Included / 

Width Height Code 

140410

140510

140610

Width Height Code 

180410

180510

180610

Width Height Code 

160410

160510

160610

Width Height Code 

1100410

1100510

1100610

SECTIONAL FRONT DOORS WITH VENTILATION - Up to IP55 / 

PREMIUM-X
COVER PANELS / 

IP43 PRODUCT RANGE / 

FRONT DOORS / 

A



A/35

SECTIONAL FIXED COVERS Up to IP55 / 

Width Height Plain Cover 

140100

160100

Width Height Plain Cover 

180100

1100100

Width Height Code With Ventilation 

140252 140253

140302 140303

160252 160253

160302 160303

180252 180253

180302 180303

1100252 1100253

1100302 1100303

Sectional Covers / 

Horizontal Profile / 

Installation Accessories / 

Parts Included / 

HORIZONTAL BUSBAR COMPARTMENT COVER Up to IP55 / 

A



A/36

VERTICAL BUSBAR COMPARTMENT COVER Up to IP55 / 

Compartment Cover / 

Vertical Profile / 

Installation Accessories / 

Parts Included / 

 

  

 

  

Width Height Code 

121402

121602

121802

Width Height Code 

122002

122202

PREMIUM-X
COVER PANELS / 

IP43 PRODUCT RANGE / 

FRONT DOORS / 

Width Height Code 

141402

141602

141802

142002

142202

Width Height Code 

161402

161602

161802

162002

162202

VERTICAL COMPARTMENT COVER Up to IP55 / 

A



A/37

REAR COVERS - IP43 / 

Rear Cover / 

Installation Accessories / 

Parts Included / 

Width Height Code 

131407

131607

131807

132007

132207

Width Height Code 

161407

161607

161807

162007

162207

Width Height Code 

1101407

1101607

1101807

1102007

1102207

Width Height Code 

141407

141607

141807

142007

142207

Width Height Code 

181407

181607

181807

182007

182207

Width Height Code 

1661407

1661607

1661807

1662007

1662207

PREMIUM-X
COVER PANELS / 

IP43 PRODUCT RANGE / 

COVERS / KAPAKLAR

A



A/38

TOP PLATE - IP43 / 

Top Plate / 

Installation Accessories / 

Parts Included / 

Depth Height Code 

130408

140408

160408

180408

1100408

1120408

Depth Height Code 

130808

140808

160808

180808

1100808

1120808

Depth Height Code 

130608

140608

160608

180608

1100608

1120608

Depth Height Code 

131008

141008

161008

181008

1101008

1121008

PREMIUM-X
COVER PANELS / 

IP43 PRODUCT RANGE / 

COVERS / KAPAKLAR

A



A/39

SIDE PANELS - IP43 / 

Side Panel / 

Installation Accessories / 

Parts Included / 

Depth Height Code 

141406

141606

141806

142006

142206

Depth Height Code 

181406

181606

181806

182006

182206

Depth Height Code 

161406

161606

161806

162006

162206

Depth Height Code 

1101406

1101606

1101806

1102006

1102206

A



A/40

PANEL COMBINATION SET / 

Code 

900002

BT

Pin / 

Combination Kit / 

Parts Included / 

PREMIUM-X
COVER PANELS / 

IP43 PRODUCT RANGE / 

OTHERS / 

A



A/41

FRONT DOORS - IP65 /

Front Door / 

Lock Set / 

Parts Included / 

Width Height Code 

131403

131603

131803

132003

132203

Width Height Code 

161403

161603

161803

162003

162203

Width Height Code 

1101403

1101603

1101803

1102003

1102203

Width Height Code 

141403

141603

141803

142003

142203

Width Height Code 

181403

181603

181803

182003

182203

PREMIUM-X
COVER PANELS / 

IP65 PRODUCT RANGE / 

FRONT DOORS / 

A



A/42

REAR COVERS - IP65 / 

Rear Cover / 

Installation Accessories / 

Parts Included / 

Width Height Code 

131417

131617

131817

132017

132217

Width Height Code 

161417

161617

161817

162017

162217

Width Height Code 

1101417

1101617

1101817

1102017

1102217

Width Height Code 

141417

141617

141817

142017

142217

Width Height Code 

181417

181617

181817

182017

182217

PREMIUM-X
COVER PANELS / 

IP43 PRODUCT RANGE / 

COVERS / KAPAKLAR

A



A/43

TOP PLATE - IP65 / 

Top Plate / 

Installation Accessories / 

Parts Included / 

Depth Height Code 

130418

140418

160418

180418

1100418

1120418

Depth Height Code 

130818

140818

160818

180818

1100818

1120818

Depth Height Code 

130618

140618

160618

180618

1100618

1120618

Depth Height Code 

131018

141018

161018

181018

1101018

1121018

A



A/44

GLAND PLATE - IP55 / 

Gland Plate  / 

Installation Accessories / 

Parts Included / 

Depth Height Code 

130409

140409

160409

180409

1100409

1120409

Depth Height Code 

130809

140809

160809

180809

1100809

1120809

Depth Height Code 

130609

140609

160609

180609

1100609

1120609

Depth Height Code 

131009

141009

161009

181009

1101009

1121009

PREMIUM-X
COVER PANELS / 

IP43 PRODUCT RANGE / 

COVERS / KAPAKLAR

A



A/45

GLAND PLATE - IP65 / 

Gland Plate / 

Installation Accessories / 

Parts Included / 

Depth Height Code 

130419

140419

160419

180419

1100419

1120419

Depth Height Code 

130819

140819

160819

180819

1100819

1120819

Depth Height Code 

130619

140619

160619

180619

1100619

1120619

Depth Height Code 

131019

141019

161019

181019

1101019

1121019

A



A/46

SIDE PANELS - IP65 / 

Side Panel  / 

Installation Accessories / 

Parts Included / 

Depth Height Code 

141416

141616

141816

142016

142216

Depth Height Code 

181416

181616

181816

182016

182216

Depth Height Code 

161416

161616

161816

162016

162216

Depth Height Code 

1101416

1101616

1101816

1102016

1102216

PREMIUM-X
COVER PANELS / 

IP43 PRODUCT RANGE / 

COVERS / KAPAKLAR

A



A/47

PANEL COMBINATION SET - IP65 / 

Gasket / 

Pint / 

Combination Kit / 

Parts Included / 

Code 
Panel Combination Kit

900012 BT

BT

PREMIUM-X
COVER PANELS / 

IP43 PRODUCT RANGE / 

OTHERS / 

A



A/48

BLIND CORNER MOUNTING MODULE / 

Blind Corner Mounting Module / 

Installation Accessories / 

Parts Included / 

Depth Height Code 

910414

910416

910418

910420

910422

910814

910816

910818

910820

910822

Depth Height Code 

910614

910616

910618

910620

910622

911014

911016

911018

911020

911022

PREMIUM-X
FUNCTIONAL UNITS / 

OTHERS / 

A



A/49

INSTALLATION PLATES / 

Mounting Plate / 

Installation Accessories / 

Parts Included / 

supplementary part should be used.    

Width Height Code 

541406

541606

541806

542006

542206

Width Height Code 

581406

581606

581806

582006

582206

Width Height Code 

561406

561606

561806

562006

562206

Width Height Code 

5101406

5101606

5101806

5102006

5102206

A



A/50

INSTALLATION PLATE COMBINATION PART / 

INSTALLATION PLATE COMBINATION PART / 

Mounting Plate Combination Part / 

Installation Accessories / 

Parts Included / 

Mounting Plate Combination Part / 

Installation Accessories / 

Parts Included / 

Width Height Code 

511406

511606

511806

512006

512206

Depth Code 

500506

500508

PREMIUM-X
FUNCTIONAL UNITS / 

OTHERS / 

A



A/51

19’’ SWING FRAME / 

19’’ U PANELS / 

Swing Frame  / 

Installation Accessories / 

Parts Included / 

U Panel  / 

Installation Accessories / 

Parts Included / 

Width Code 

181420

181620

181820

182020

182220

Width Closed Type Vented 

191U60 191U61

192U60 192U61

193U60 193U61

194U60 _

195U60 _

196U60 _

A



A/52

CABLE CONNECTION PANEL / 

Cable Connection Panel / 

Installation Accessories / 

Parts Included / 

Width Code 

540508

560508

580508

5100508

PREMIUM-X
FUNCTIONAL UNITS / 

OTHERS / 

VERTICAL - HORIZONTAL MOUNTING PROFILE KIT / 

Vertical & Horizontal Profile Kit / 

Installation Accessories / 

Parts Included / 

Length Code 

100405

100605

100805

101005

101205

101405

101605

101805

102005

102205

A



A/53

COVER PROFILE / 

Cover Profile Vertical Covers / 

Installation Accessories / 

Cover Profile Top-Bottom Cover/ 

Installation Accessories / 

Parts Included / 

Width Height Code 

141410

141610

141810

142010

142210

Width Height Code 

181410

181610

181810

182010

182210

Width Height Code 

161410

161610

161810

162010

162210

Width Height Code 

1101410

1101610

1101810

1102010

1102210

A



A/54

PREMIUM-X
FUNCTIONAL UNITS / 

OTHERS / 

COVER PLATES / 

Cover Plate / 

Installation Accessories / 

Parts Included / 

Width Module Height Cover Plate 

740501

741002

741503

742004

742505

743006

744008

745512

Width Module Height Cover Plate 

780501

781002

781503

782004

782505

783006

784008

785512

Width Module Height Cover Plate 

760501

761002

761503

762004

762505

763006

764008

765512

Width Module Height Cover Plate 

7100501

7101002

7101503

7102004

7102505

7103006

7104008

7105512

A





A/56

Reactor Panel / 

Installation Accessories / 

Parts Included / 

Power Factor Kit /

Installation Accessories / 

Parts Included / 

CAPACITOR PANEL / 

REACTOR PANEL / 

Depth Height Code 

541507

561507

Length Code 

100407

100607

100807

101007

PREMIUM-X
FUNCTIONAL UNITS / 

POWER FACTOR SYSTEM / 

A



A/57

• Capacitor, contactor, fuses and reactors can be installed in horizontal and vertical position.
• Kapasitör, kontaktör, sigortalar ve reaktör kit üzerine yatay ve dikey olarak monte edilebilir.
• 2x50 kVAR PFC system can be installed at one set.
• 2x50 kVAR kompanzasyon sistemi  bir set üzerine monte edilebilir.
• Panel depth must be minimum 800 mm for this kit.
• Bu kit için pano derinliği en az 800 mm olması gerekmektedir.

Cassette Type / Kasetli Tip Panel 3 pcs

Horizantal Profiles / 2 pcs

Installation Accessories / 1 set

Parts Included / Dahil Olan Parçalar

CASETTE TYPE PFC PANEL / KASETLİ TİP SİSTEM KOMPANZASYON PANELİ

WITHDRAWABLE TYPE PFC PANEL / ÇEKMECELİ TİP SİSTEM KOMPANZASYON PANELİ

With
Genişlik (mm)

Height
Yükseklik (mm)

Code 
Kod 

600 300
563007

PMXKT 0630

300
583007

PMXKT 0830
800

• 2x50 kVAR PFC system can be installed at one set.
• 2x50 kVAR kompanzasyon sistemi  bir set üzerine monte edilebilir.
• Panel depth must be minimum 800 mm for this kit.
• Bu kit için pano derinliği en az 800 mm olması gerekmektedir.

Cassette Type / Kasetli Tip Panel 3 pcs

Horizantal Profiles / 2 pcs

Installation Accessories / 1 set

Parts Included / Dahil Olan Parçalar

With
Genişlik (mm)

Height
Yükseklik (mm)

Code 
Kod 

600 350
563107

PMXCK 0635

350
583107

PMXCK 0835
800

A
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MCB PLATES AND COVER PLATES MCB / 

TERMINAL PANEL / 

MCB / 

Installation Accessories / 

Parts Included / 

Pole Rail Length Module Height Installation Plate Cover Plate 

400 mm

541501 841503

541501 842004

600 mm

561501 861503

561501 862004

800 mm

581501 881503

581501 882004

Terminal Panel / 

Installation Accessories / 

Parts Included / 

Rail Length Module Height Fixed Installation Plate Movable Installation Plate Cover Plate 

Power Terminal Panels / N/Pe Terminal Panels / 

6M 540500 540501 743006

6M 560500 560501 763006

6M 580500 580501 783006

PREMIUM-X
FUNCTIONAL UNITS / 

CIRCUIT BREAKERS / 

A



A/59

CONTACTOR MOUNTING PLATES / 

Contactor Mounting Plate / 

Installation Accessories / 

Parts Included / 

Pole Rail Length Module Height Fixed Installation Plate Movable Installation Plate Cover Plate 

400 mm

541502 541512 741503

542002 542012 742004

543002 543012 743006

544002 544012 744008

600 mm

561502 561512 761503

562002 562012 762004

563002 563012 763006

564002 564012 764008

800 mm

581502 581512 781503

582002 582012 782004

583002 583012 783006

584002 584012 784008

PREMIUM-X
FUNCTIONAL UNITS / 

OTHERS / 

A
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FOR ABB COMPONENT / 

Pole Type Module Height Installation Plate Cover Plate Sectional Door  

600 mm FIXED EMAX 2 / 

11M 565511 865511 1605511

11M 5655114 8655114 16055114

800 mm FIXED EMAX 2 / 

11M 585511 885511 1805511

11M 5855114 8855114 18055114

1000 mm FIXED EMAX 2 / 

11M 5105511 8105511 11005511

1200 mm FIXED EMAX 2 / 

11M 51255114 112055114

600 mm DRAWOUT EMAX 2 /

11M 565512 865512 1605512

11M 5655124 8655124 16055124

800 mm DRAWOUT EMAX 2 /

11M 585512 885512 1805512

11M 5855124 8855124 18055124

1000 mm DRAWOUT EMAX 2 /

11M 5105512 8105512 11005512

1200 mm DRAWOUT EMAX 2 /

11M 51255124 112055124

PREMIUM-X
ACB PANELS / 

FUNCTIONAL UNITS / 

AIR CIRCUIT BREAKERS /  

A
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FOR LEGRAND COMPONENT / 

Pole Type Module Height Installation Plate Cover Plate Sectional Door  

600 mm FIXED DMX / 

11M 565521 865521 1605521

11M 5655214 8655214 16055214

800 mm FIXED DMX / 

11M 585521 885521 1805521

11M 5855214 8855214 18055214

600 mm DRAWOUT DMX /

11M 565522 865522 1605522

11M 5655224 8655224 16055224

800 mm DRAWOUT DMX /

11M 585522 885522 1805522

11M 5855224 8855224 18055224

A



A/62

FOR EATON COMPONENT /

PREMIUM-X
ACB PANELS / 

FUNCTIONAL UNITS / 

AIR CIRCUIT BREAKERS /  

Pole Type Module Height Installation Plate Cover Plate Sectional Door  

600 mm FIXED IZMX / 

11M 565531 865531 1605531

11M 5655314 8655314 16055314

800 mm FIXED IZMX / 

11M 585531 885531 1805531

11M 5855314 8855314 18055314

1000 mm FIXED IZMX / 

11M 5105531 8105531 11005531

1200 mm FIXED IZMX / 

11M 51255314 112055314

600 mm DRAWOUT IZMX /

11M 565532 865532 1605532

11M 5655324 8655324 16055324

800 mm DRAWOUT IZMX /

11M 585532 885532 1805532

11M 5855324 8855324 18055324

1000 mm DRAWOUT IZMX /

11M 5105532 8105532 11005532

1200 mm DRAWOUT IZMX /

11M 51255324 112055324

A
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FOR SCHNEIDER COMPONENT / 

Pole Type Module Height Installation Plate Cover Plate Sectional Door  

600 mm FIXED NW / 

11M 565541 865541 1605541

11M 5655414 8655414 16055414

800 mm FIXED NW / 

11M 585541 885541 1805541

11M 5855414 8855414 18055414

1000 mm FIXED NW / 

11M 5105541 8105541 11005541

1200 mm FIXED NW / 

11M 51255414 112055414

600 mm DRAWOUT NW /

11M 565542 865542 1605542

11M 5655424 8655424 16055424

800 mm DRAWOUT NW /

11M 585542 885542 1805542

11M 5855424 8855424 18055424

1000 mm DRAWOUT NW /

11M 5105542 8105542 11005542

1200 mm DRAWOUT NW /

11M 51255424 112055424

A
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FOR SIEMENS COMPONENT / 

PREMIUM-X
ACB PANELS / 

FUNCTIONAL UNITS / 

AIR CIRCUIT BREAKERS /  

Pole Type Module Height Installation Plate Cover Plate Sectional Door  

600 mm FIXED 3WL / 

11M 565551 865551 1605551

11M 5655514 8655514 16055514

800 mm FIXED 3WL / 

11M 585551 885551 1805551

11M 5855514 8855514 18055514

1000 mm FIXED 3WL / 

11M 5105551 8105551 11005551

1200 mm FIXED 3WL / 

11M 51255514 112055514

600 mm DRAWOUT 3WL /

11M 565552 865552 1605552

11M 5655524 8655524 16055524

800 mm DRAWOUT 3WL /

11M 585552 885552 1805552

11M 5855524 8855524 18055524

1000 mm DRAWOUT 3WL /

11M 5105552 8105552 11005552

1200 mm DRAWOUT 3WL /

11M 51255524 112055524

A
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FOR ABB COMPONENT /

Pole Type Md Height Installation Plate Single Cover Plate Multi Cover Plate 

400 mm FIXED VERTICAL / 

542017 842017 852017

6M 543117 843117 853117

6M 543017 843017 853017

6M 543217 843217

544017 844017

11M 545517 845517

11M 545617 845617

542017 842017 8520174

6M 543117 843117

6M 543017 843017

6M 543217 843217

544017 844017

PREMIUM-X
MCCB PANELS / 

FUNCTIONAL UNITS / 

CIRCUIT BREAKERS / 

853217

A
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FOR ABB COMPONENT /

Pole Type Md Height Installation Plate Single Cover Plate Multi Cover Plate 

400 mm  MOTOR MECHANISM FIXED,ROTARY HANDLE VERTICAL / 

542018 842018 852018

6M 543118 843118 853118

6M 543018 843018 853018

6M 543218 843218 853218

544018 844018

11M 545518 845518

11M 545618 845618

542018 842018 8520184

6M 543118 843118

6M 543018 843018

6M 543218 843218

544018 844018

PREMIUM-X
MCCB PANELS / 

FUNCTIONAL UNITS / 

CIRCUIT BREAKERS / 

A
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• Cover Plate should be closed type for the systems with rotary handle.
• Döner kollu sistemlerde örtü elemanı kapalı tip seçilmelidir. 
• Panel depth should be minimum 600 mm for the motor mechanism and plug in systems. 
• Motor mekanizmalı ve soketli kullanımlarda pano derinliğinin minimum 600 mm olması gerekmektedir.

FOR ABB COMPONENT / ABB MARKA ÜRÜN İÇİN 400 mm

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Md Height
Md Yükseklik

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Single Cover Plate 
Tekli Örtü Elemanı 

Multi Cover Plate 
Çoklu Örtü Elemanı 

400 mm  PLUG-IN - WITHDRAWABLE VERTICAL / SOKETL DİKEYİ-ÇEKMECELİ

3P XT1 / 25-160A
4M 542019 842017 852017

200 PDKP 0420 ABB PI PDKOE 0420 ABB PDKOE 0420 ABB ML

3P XT2 / 25-160A
6M 543119 843117 853117

300 PDKP 0431 ABB PI PDKOE 0431 ABB PDKOE 0431 ABB ML

3P XT3 / 200-250A
6M 543019 843017 853017

300 PDKP 0430 ABB PI PDKOE 0430 ABB PDKOE 0430 ABB ML 

3P XT4 / 200-250A
6M 543219 843217 853217

300 PDKP 0432 ABB PI PDKOE 0432 ABB PDKOE 0432 ABB ML

3P T5 / 400-630A
8M 544019 844017

400 PDKP 0440 ABB PI PDKOE 0440 ABB

3P T6 / 630-1000A
11M 545519 845517

550 PDKP 0455 ABB PI PDKOE 0455 ABB

3P
T7 / 1000-
1600A

11M 545619 845617

550 PDKP 0456 ABB PI PDKOE 0456 ABB

4P XT1 / 25-160A
4M 542019 842017 8520174

200 PDKP 0420 ABB PI PDKOE 0420 ABB PDKOE 0420 ABB 4P ML

4P XT2 / 25-160A
6M 543119 843117

300 PDKP 0431 ABB PI PDKOE 0431 ABB 

4P XT3 / 200-250A
6M 543019 843017

300 PDKP 0430 ABB PI PDKOE 0430 ABB

4P XT4 / 200-250A
6M 543219 843217

300 PDKP 0432 ABB PI PDKOE 0432 ABB 

4P T5 / 400-630A
8M 544019 844017

400 PDKP 0440 ABB PI PDKOE 0440 ABB

A



A/68

FOR ABB COMPONENT /

Pole Type Md Height Installation Plate Single Cover Plate Multi Cover Plate 

600 mm FIXED VERTICAL / 

562017 862017 872017

6M 563117 863117 873117

6M 563017 863017 873017

6M 563217 863217 873217

564017 864017 874017

11M 565517 865517

11M 565617 865617

562017 862017 8720174

6M 563117 863117 8731174

6M 563017 863017 8730174

6M 563217 863217 8732174

564017 864017 8740174

11M 565517 865517

11M 565617 865617

PREMIUM-X
MCCB PANELS / 

FUNCTIONAL UNITS / 

CIRCUIT BREAKERS / 

A
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FOR ABB COMPONENT /

Pole Type Md Height Installation Plate Single Cover Plate Multi Cover Plate 

600 mm MOTOR MECHANISM FIXED,ROTARY HANDLE VERTICAL / 

562018 862018 872018

6M 563118 863118 873118

6M 563018 863018 873018

6M 563218 863218 873218

564018 864018 874018

11M 565518 865518

11M 565618 865618

562018 862018 8720184

6M 563118 863118 8731184

6M 563018 863018 8730184

6M 563218 863218 8732184

564018 864018 8740184

11M 565518 865518

11M 565618 865618

A
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FOR ABB COMPONENT / ABB MARKA ÜRÜN İÇİN 600 mm

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Md Height
Md Yükseklik

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Single Cover Plate 
Tekli Örtü Elemanı 

Multi Cover Plate 
Çoklu Örtü Elemanı 

600 mm  PLUG-IN - WITHDRAWABLE VERTICAL / SOKETLİ-ÇEKMECELİ DİKEY 

3P XT1 / 25-160A
4M 562019 862017 872017

200 PDKP 0620 ABB PI PDKOE 0620 ABB PDKOE 0620 ABB ML

3P XT2 / 25-160A
6M 563119 863117 873117

300 PDKP 0631 ABB PI PDKOE 0631 ABB PDKOE 0631 ABB ML

3P XT3 / 200-250A
6M 563019 863017 873017

300 PDKP 0630 ABB PI PDKOE 0630 ABB PDKOE 0630 ABB ML

3P XT4 / 200-250A
6M 563219 863217 873217

300 PDKP 0632 ABB PI PDKOE 0632 ABB PDKOE 0632 ABB ML

3P T5 / 400-630A
8M 564019 864017 874017

400 PDKP 0640 ABB PI PDKOE 0640 ABB PDKOE 0640 ABB ML

3P T6 / 630-1000A
11M 565519 865517

550 PDKP 0655 ABB PI PDKOE 0655 ABB

3P
T7 / 1000-
1600A

11M 565619 865617

550 PDKP 0656 ABB PI PDKOE 0656 ABB

4P XT1 / 25-160A
4M 562019 862017 8720174

200 PDKP 0620 ABB PI PDKOE 0620 ABB PDKOE 0620 ABB 4P ML

4P XT2 / 25-160A
6M 563119 863117 8731174

300 PDKP 0631 ABB PI PDKOE 0631 ABB PDKOE 0631 ABB 4P ML

4P XT3 / 200-250A
6M 563019 863017 8730174

300 PDKP 0630 ABB PI PDKOE 0630 ABB PDKOE 0630 ABB 4P ML 

4P XT4 / 200-250A
6M 563219 863217 8732174

300 PDKP 0632 ABB PI PDKOE 0632 ABB PDKOE 0632 ABB 4P ML

4P T5 / 400-630A
8M 564019 864017 8740174

400 PDKP 0640 ABB PI PDKOE 0640 ABB PDKOE 0640 ABB 4P ML

4P T6 / 630-1000A
11M 565519 865517

550 PDKP 0655 ABB PI PDKOE 0655 ABB

4P
T7 / 1000-
1600A

11M 565619 865617

550 PDKP 0656 ABB PI PDKOE 0656 ABB

PREMIUM-X
MCCB PANELS / MCCB PANELLER

FUNCTIONAL UNITS / FONKSİYONEL ÜNİTELER

CIRCUIT BREAKERS / DEVRE KESİCİLER

• Cover Plate should be closed type for the systems with rotary handle.
• Döner kollu sistemlerde örtü elemanı kapalı tip seçilmelidir. 
• Panel depth should be minimum 600 mm for the motor mechanism and plug in systems. 
• Motor mekanizmalı ve soketli kullanımlarda pano derinliğinin minimum 600 mm olması gerekmektedir.

A
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FOR ABB COMPONENT /

Pole Type Md Height Installation Plate Single Cover Plate Multi Cover Plate 

800 mm FIXED VERTICAL / 

582017 882017 892017

6M 583117 883117 893117

6M 583017 883017 893017

6M 583217 883217 893217

584017 884017 894017

11M 585517 885517 895517

11M 585617 885617 895617

582017 882017 8920174

6M 583117 883117 8931174

6M 583017 883017 8930174

6M 583217 883217 8932174

584017 884017 8940174

11M 585517 885517 8955174

11M 585617 885617 8956174

A



A/72

FOR ABB COMPONENT /

Pole Type Md Height Installation Plate Single Cover Plate Multi Cover Plate 

800 mm MOTOR MECHANISM FIXED,ROTARY HANDLE VERTICAL / 

582018 882018 892018

6M 583118 883118 893118

6M 583018 883018 893018

6M 583218 883218 893218

584018 884018 894018

11M 585518 885518

11M 585618 885618

582018 882018 8920184

6M 583118 883118 8931184

6M 583018 883018 8930184

6M 583218 883218 8932184

584018 884018 8940184

11M 585518 885518

11M 585618 885618

PREMIUM-X
MCCB PANELS / 

FUNCTIONAL UNITS / 

CIRCUIT BREAKERS / 

A
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• Cover Plate should be closed type for the systems with Rotary Handle.
• Döner Kollu sistemlerde örtü elemanı kapalı tip seçilmelidir. 
• Panel depth should be minimum 600 mm for the motor mechanism and plug in systems.
• Motor mekanizmalı ve soketli kullanımlarda pano derinliğinin minimum 600 mm olması gerekmektedir.

FOR ABB COMPONENT / ABB MARKA ÜRÜN İÇİN 800 mm

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Md Height
Md Yükseklik

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Single Cover Plate 
Tekli Örtü Elemanı 

Multi Cover Plate 
Çoklu Örtü Elemanı 

800 mm  PLUG-IN  

3P XT1 / 25-160A
4M 582019 882017 892017

200 PDKP 0820 ABB PI PDKOE 0820 ABB PDKOE 0820 ABB ML

3P XT2 / 25-160A
6M 583119 883117 893117

300 PDKP 0831 ABB PI PDKOE 0831 ABB PDKOE 0831 ABB ML

3P XT3 / 200-250A
6M 583019 883017 893017

300 PDKP 0830 ABB PI PDKOE 0830 ABB PDKOE 0830 ABB ML 

3P XT4 / 200-250A
6M 583219 883217 893217

300 PDKP 0832 ABB PI PDKOE 0832 ABB PDKOE 0832 ABB ML

3P T5 / 400-630A
8M 584019 884017 894017

400 PDKP 0840 ABB PI PDKOE 0840 ABB PDKOE 0840 ABB ML

3P T6 / 630-1000A
11M 585519 885517 895517

550 PDKP 0855 ABB PI PDKOE 0855 ABB PDKOE 0855 ABB ML

3P
T7 / 1000-
1600A

11M 585619 885617 895617

550 PDKP 0856 ABB PI PDKOE 0856 ABB PDKOE 0856 ABB ML

4P XT1 / 25-160A
4M 582019 882017 8920174

200 PDKP 0820 ABB PI PDKOE 0820 ABB PDKOE 0820 ABB 4P ML

4P XT2 / 25-160A
6M 583119 883117 8931174

300 PDKP 0831 ABB PI PDKOE 0831 ABB PDKOE 0831 ABB 4P ML

4P XT3 / 200-250A
6M 583019 883017 8930174

300 PDKP 0830 ABB PI PDKOE 0830 ABB PDKOE 0830 ABB 4P ML 

4P XT4 / 200-250A
6M 583219 883217 8932174

300 PDKP 0832 ABB PI PDKOE 0832 ABB PDKOE 0832 ABB 4P ML

4P T5 / 400-630A
8M 584019 884017 8940174

400 PDKP 0840 ABB PI PDKOE 0840 ABB PDKOE 0840 ABB 4P ML

4P T6 / 630-1000A
11M 585519 885517 8955174

550 PDKP 0855 ABB PI PDKOE 0855 ABB PDKOE 0855 ABB 4P ML

4P
T7 / 1000-
1600A

11M 585619 885617 8956174

550 PDKP 0856 ABB PI PDKOE 0856 ABB PDKOE 0856 ABB 4P ML

A

- WITHDRAWABLE VERTICAL /  SOKETLİ - ÇEKMECELİ DİKEY
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400 mm FIXED HORIZONTAL /

Pole Type Module Height Installation Plate Cover Plate 

541513 841513

541613 841613

541713 841713

542014 842014

542114 842114

542214 842214

400 mm  MOTOR MECHANISM FIXED,ROTARY HANDLE HORIZONTAL /

Pole Type Module Height Installation Plate Cover Plate 

541515 841515

541615 841615

541715 841715

542016 842016

542116 842116

542216 842216

PREMIUM-X
MCCB PANELS / 

FUNCTIONAL UNITS / 

CIRCUIT BREAKERS / 

A
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400 mm  PLUG-IN HORIZONTAL / YATAY SOKETLİ

FOR ABB COMPONENT / ABB MARKA ÜRÜN İÇİN

600 mm FIXED HORIZONTAL / SABİT YATAY

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Module Height 
Modül Yüksekliği

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Cover Plate 
Örtü Elemanı 

3P
XT1 / 25-160A

3M 541511 841513

150 PYKP 0415 ABB PI PYKOE 0415 ABB

3P XT2 / 25-160A
3M 541611 841613

150 PYKP 0416 ABB PI PYKOE 0416 ABB

3P
XT3 / 200-250A

3M 541711 841713

150 PYKP 0417 ABB PI PYKOE 0417 ABB

4P
XT1 / 25-160A

4M 542012 842014

200 PYKP 0415 ABB  PI PYKOE 0420 ABB 

4P XT2 / 25-160A
4M 542112 842114

200 PYKP 0421 ABB PI PYKOE 0421 ABB 

4P
XT3 / 200-250A

4M 542212 842214

200 PYKP 0422 ABB PI PYKOE 0422 ABB 

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Module Height 
Modül Yüksekliği

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Cover Plate 
Örtü Elemanı 

3P XT1 / 25-160A
3M 561513 861513

150 PYKP 0615 ABB PYKOE 0615 ABB

3P XT2 / 25-160A
3M 561613 861613

150 PYKP 0616 ABB PYKOE 0616 ABB

3P XT3 / 200-250A
3M 561713 861713

150 PYKP 0617 ABB PYKOE 0617 ABB

3P T5 / 400-630A
4M 562013 862013

200 PYKP 0620 ABB PYKOE 0620 ABB

3P T6 / 630-1000A
6M 563013 863013

300 PYKP 0630 ABB PYKOE 0630 ABB

4P XT1 / 25-160A
4M 562014 862014

200 PYKP 0620 ABB PYKOE 0620 ABB 

4P XT2 / 25-160A
4M 562114 862114

200 PYKP 0621 ABB PYKOE 0621 ABB 

4P XT3 / 200-250A
4M 562214 862214

200 PYKP 0622 ABB PYKOE 0622 ABB 

4P T5 / 400-630A
5M 562514 862514

250 PYKP 0625 ABB PYKOE 0625 ABB 

4P T6 / 630-1000A
8M 564014 864014

400 PYKP 0640 ABB PYKOE 0640 ABB 

A

*If the breaker is withdrawable type, 1 module should be added 
to the number of Plug-In module. (1M = 50mm) Also "W" should 
be added to the end of the reference code.

melidir.
r.

E.g: 541511W

PYKP 0415 ABB W

(*WITHDRAWABLE / ÇEKMECELİ)
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A

Pole Type Module Height Installation Plate Cover Plate 

561515 861515

561615 861615

561715 861715

562015 862015

6M 563015 863015

562016 862016

562116 862116

562216 862216

562516 862516

564016 864016

FOR ABB COMPONENT /

600 mm  MOTOR MECHANISM FIXED,ROTARY HANDLE HORIZONTAL / 

PREMIUM-X
MCCB PANELS / 

FUNCTIONAL UNITS / 

CIRCUIT BREAKERS / 

A



A/77

• Cover plate should be closed type for the systems with rotary handle. 
• Döner kollu sistemlerde örtü elemanı kapalı tip seçilmelidir.
• Panel depth should be minimum 600 mm for the motor mechanism and plug in systems.
• Motor mekanizmalı ve soketli kullanımlarda pano derinliğinin minimum 600 mm olması gerekmektedir.   
         

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Module Height 
Modül Yüksekliği

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Cover Plate 
Örtü Elemanı 

3P XT1 / 25-160A
3M 561511 861513

150 PYKP 0615 ABB PI PYKOE 0615 ABB

3P XT2 / 200-250A
3M 561611 861613

150 PYKP 0616 ABB PI PYKOE 0616 ABB

3P XT3 / 200-250A
3M 561711 861713

150 PYKP 0617 ABB PI PYKOE 0617 ABB

3P T5 / 400-630A
4M 562011 862013

200 PYKP 0620 ABB PI PYKOE 0620 ABB

3P T6 / 630-1000A
6M 563011 863013

300 PYKP 0630 ABB PI PYKOE 0630 ABB

4P XT1 / 25-160A
4M 562012 862014

200 PYKP 0620 ABB  PI PYKOE 0620 ABB 

4P XT2 / 25-160A
4M 562112 862114

200 PYKP 0621 ABB PI PYKOE 0621 ABB 

4P XT3 / 200-250A
4M 562212 862214

200 PYKP 0622 ABB PI PYKOE 0622 ABB 

4P T5 / 400-630A
5M 562512 862514

250 PYKP 0625 ABB PI PYKOE 0625 ABB 

4P T6 / 630-1000A
8M 564012 864014

400 PYKP 0640 ABB PI PYKOE 0640 ABB 

600 mm  PLUG-IN HORIZONTAL / YATAY SOKETLi

FOR ABB COMPONENT / ABB MARKA ÜRÜN İÇİN A

*If the breaker is withdrawable type, 1 module should be added 
to the number of Plug-In module. (1M = 50mm) Also "W" should 
be added to the end of the reference code.

melidir.
r.

E.g: 561511W

PYKP 0615 ABB W

(*WITHDRAWABLE / ÇEKMECELİ)



A/78

400 mm FIXED VERTICAL / 

400 mm  MOTOR MECHANISM FIXED, ROTARY HANDLE VERTICAL /

Pole Type Md Height Installation Plate Single Cover Plate Multi Cover Plate 

6M 543027 843027 853027

544027 844027

11M 545527 845527

6M 543027 843027 8530274

544027 844027

Pole Type Md Height Installation Plate Single Cover Plate Multi Cover Plate 

6M 543028 843028 853028

544028 844028

545528 845528

6M 543028 843028 8530284

544028 844028

FOR LEGRAND COMPONENT /

PREMIUM-X
MCCB PANELS / 

FUNCTIONAL UNITS / 

CIRCUIT BREAKERS / 

A



A/79

400 mm  PLUG-IN

600 mm FIXED VERTICAL / SABİT DİKEY

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Md Height
Md Yükseklik

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Single Cover Plate 
Tekli Örtü Elemanı 

Multi Cover Plate 
Çoklu Örtü Elemanı 

3P
DPX125-250 / 
25-250A

6M 543029 843027 853027

300 PDKP 0430 LEG PI PDKOE 0430 LEG PDKOE 0430 LEG ML

3P
DPX630 / 
315-630A

8M 544029 844027

400 PDKP 0440 LEG PI PDKOE 0440 LEG

3P
DPX1250-1600 
/ 630-1600A

11m 545529 845527

550 PDKP 0455 LEG PI PDKOE 0455 LEG

4P
DPX125-250 / 
25-250A

6M 543029 843027 8530274

300 PDKP 0430 LEG PI PDKOE 0430 LEG PDKOE 0430 LEG 4P ML

4P
DPX630 / 
315-630A

8M 544029 844027

400 PDKP 0440 LEG PI PDKOE 0440 LEG

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Md Height
Md Yükseklik

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Single Cover Plate 
Tekli Örtü Elemanı 

Multi Cover Plate 
Çoklu Örtü Elemanı 

3P
DPX125-250ER 
/ 25-250A

6M 563027 863027 873027

300 PDKP 0630 LEG PDKOE 0630 LEG PDKOE 0630 LEG ML

3P
DPX630 / 
315-630A

8M 564027 864027 874027

400 PDKP 0640 LEG PDKOE 0640 LEG PDKOE 0640 LEG ML

3P
DPX1250-1600 
/ 630-1600A

11m 565527 865527

550 PDKP 0655 LEG PDKOE 0641 LEG

4P
DPX125-250 / 
25-250A

6M 563027 863027 8730274

300 PDKP 0630 LEG PDKOE 0630 LEG PDKOE 0630 LEG 4P ML

4P
DPX630 / 
315-630A

8M 564027 864027 8740274

400 PDKP 0640 LEG PDKOE 0640 LEG PDKOE 0640 LEG 4P ML

4P
DPX1250-1600 
/ 630-1600A

11m 565527 864127

550 PDKP 0641 LEG PDKOE 0641 LEG 

FOR LEGRAND COMPONENT / LEGRAND MARKA ÜRÜN İÇİN A

- WITHDRAWABLE VERTICAL /  SOKETLİ - ÇEKMECELİ DİKEY



A/80

600 mm  MOTOR MECHANISM FIXED, ROTARY HANDLE VERTICAL / SABİT, DİKEY, MOTOR MEKANİZMALI, DÖNER KOLLU 

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Md Height
Md Yükseklik

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Single Cover Plate 
Tekli Örtü Elemanı 

Multi Cover Plate 
Çoklu Örtü Elemanı 

3P
DPX125-250 / 
25-250A

6M 563028 863028 863527

300 PDKP 0630 LEG MR PDKOE 0630M LEG PDKOE 0630M LEG ML

3P
DPX630 / 315-
630A

8M 564028 864028 864527

400 PDKP 0640 LEG MR PDKOE 0640M LEG PDKOE 0640M LEG ML

3P
DPX1250-1600 
/ 630-1600A

11m 565528 865528

550 PDKP 0641 LEG MR PDKOE 0655M LEG

4P
DPX125-250 / 
25-250A

6M 563028 863028 863528

300 PDKP 0630 LEG MR PDKOE 0630M LEG PDKOE 0630M LEG 4P ML

4P
DPX630 / 315-
630A

8M 564028 864028 864528

400 PDKP 0640 LEG MR PDKOE 0640M LEG PDKOE 0640M LEG 4P ML

4P
DPX1250-1600 
/ 630-1600A

11m 565528 865528

550 PDKP 0641 LEG MR PDKOE 0655M LEG 

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Md Height
Md Yükseklik

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Single Cover Plate 
Tekli Örtü Elemanı 

Multi Cover Plate 
Çoklu Örtü Elemanı 

3P
DPX125-250 / 
25-250A

6M 563029 863027 873027

300 PDKP 0630 LEG PI PDKOE 0630 LEG PDKOE 0630 LEG ML

3P
DPX630 / 315-
630A

8M 564029 864027 874027

400 PDKP 0640 LEG PI PDKOE 0640 LEG PDKOE 0640 LEG ML

3P
DPX1250-1600 
/ 630-1600A

11m 565529 865527

550 PDKP 0655 LEG PI PDKOE 0641 LEG

4P
DPX125-250 / 
25-250A

6M 563029 863027 8730274

300 PDKP 0630 LEG PI PDKOE 0630 LEG PDKOE 0630 LEG 4P ML

4P
DPX630 / 315-
630A

8M 564029 864027 8740274

400 PDKP 0640 LEG PI PDKOE 0640 LEG PDKOE 0640 LEG 4P ML

4P
DPX1250-1600 
/ 630-1600A

11m 565529 865527

550 PDKP 0655 LEG PI PDKOE 0655 LEG 

600 mm  PLUG-IN  

FOR LEGRAND COMPONENT / LEGRAND MARKA ÜRÜN İÇİN

PREMIUM-X
MCCB PANELS / MCCB PANELLER

FUNCTIONAL UNITS / FONKSİYONEL ÜNİTELER

CIRCUIT BREAKERS / DEVRE KESİCİLER

A

- WITHDRAWABLE VERTICAL / 

 

SOKETLİ - ÇEKMECELİ DİKEY



A/81

800 mm FIXED VERTICAL /

Pole Type Md Height Installation Plate Single Cover Plate Multi Cover Plate 

6M 583027 883027 893027

584027 884027 894027

585527 885527 895527

6M 583027 883027 8930274

584027 884027 8940274

585527 885527 8955274

800 mm  MOTOR MECHANISM FIXED, ROTARY HANDLE VERTICAL / 

Pole Type Md Height Installation Plate Single Cover Plate Multi Cover Plate 

6M 583028 883028 893028

584028 884028 894028

585528 885528 895528

6M 583028 883028 8930284

584028 884028 8940284

585528 885528 8955284

FOR LEGRAND COMPONENT / A



A/82

800 mm  PLUG-IN

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Md Height
Md Yükseklik

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Single Cover Plate 
Tekli Örtü Elemanı 

Multi Cover Plate 
Çoklu Örtü Elemanı 

3P
DPX125-250 / 
25-250A

6M 583029 883027 893027

300 PDKP 0830 LEG PI PDKOE 0830 LEG PDKOE 0830 LEG ML

3P
DPX630 / 315-
630A

8M 584029 884027 894027

400 PDKP 0840 LEG PI PDKOE 0840 LEG PDKOE 0840 LEG ML

3P
DPX1250-1600 
/ 630-1600A

11m 585529 885527 895527

550 PDKP 0855 LEG PI PDKOE 0855 LEG PDKOE 0855 LEG ML

4P
DPX125-250 / 
25-250A

6M 583029 883027 8930274

300 PDKP 0830 LEG PI PDKOE 0830 LEG PDKOE 0830 LEG 4P ML

4P
DPX630 / 315-
630A

8M 584029 884027 8940274

400 PDKP 0840 LEG PI PDKOE 0840 LEG PDKOE 0840 LEG 4P ML

4P
DPX1250-1600 
/ 630-1600A

11m 585529 885527 8955274

550 PDKP 0855 LEG PI PDKOE 0841 LEG PDKOE 08 LEG 4P ML

FOR LEGRAND COMPONENT / LEGRAND MARKA ÜRÜN İÇİN

PREMIUM-X
MCCB PANELS / MCCB PANELLER

FUNCTIONAL UNITS / FONKSİYONEL ÜNİTELER

CIRCUIT BREAKERS / DEVRE KESİCİLER

• Cover Plate should be closed type for the systems with rotary handle.
• Döner kollu sistemlerde örtü elemanı kapalı tip seçilmelidir. 
• Panel depth should be minimum 600 mm for the motor mechanism and plug in systems. 
• Motor mekanizmalı ve soketli kullanımlarda pano derinliğinin minimum 600 mm olması gerekmektedir.

A

 SOKETLİ - ÇEKMECELİ DİKEY- WITHDRAWABLE VERTICAL / 



A/83

400 mm FIXED HORIZONTAL / 

400 mm  MOTOR MECHANISM FIXED, ROTARY HANDLE, HORIZONTAL / 

Pole Type Module Height Installation Plate Cover Plate 

541523 841523

541623 841623

542024 842024

542124 842124

Pole Type Module Height Installation Plate Cover Plate 

541525 841525

541625 841625

542026 842026

542126 842126

FOR LEGRAND COMPONENT / A



A/84

400 mm  PLUG-IN HORIZONTAL / YATAY SOKETLİ

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Module Height 
Modül Yüksekliği

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Cover Plate 
Örtü Elemanı 

3P DPX125 / 25-125A
3M 541521 841523

150 PYKP 0415 LEG PI PYKOE 0415 LEG

3P DPX250 ER / 200-250A
3M 541621 841623

150 PYKP 0416 LEG PI PYKOE 0416 LEG

4P DPX125 / 25-125A
4M 542022 842024

200 PYKP 0420 LEG PI PYKOE 0420 LEG

4P DPX250 ER / 200-250A
4M 542122 842124

200 PYKP 0421 LEG PI PYKOE 0421 LEG

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Module Height 
Modül Yüksekliği

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Cover Plate 
Örtü Elemanı 

3P DPX125 / 25-125A
3M 561523 861523

150 PYKP 0615 LEG PYKOE 0615 LEG

3P DPX250 ER / 200-250A
3M 561623 861623

150 PYKP 0616 LEG PYKOE 0616 LEG

3P DPX630 / 315-630A
4M 562023 862023

200 PYKP 0620 LEG PYKOE 0620 LEG

3P DPX1250 / 630-1250A
6M 563023 863023

300 PYKP 0630 LEG PYKOE 0630 LEG

3P DPX1600 / 800-1600A
8M 564023 864023

400 PYKP 0640 LEG PYKOE 0640 LEG

4P DPX125 / 25-125A
4M 562024 862024

200 PYKP 0620 LEG PYKOE 0620 LEG

4P DPX250 ER / 200-250A
4M 562124 862124

200 PYKP 0621 LEG PYKOE 0621 LEG

4P DPX630 / 315-630A
5M 562524 862524

250 PYKP 0625 LEG PYKOE 0625 LEG

4P DPX1250 / 630-1250A
8M 564024 864024

400 PYKP 0640 LEG PYKOE 0640 LEG

4P DPX1600 / 800-1600A
8M 564124 864124

400 PYKP 0641 LEG PYKOE 0641 LEG

600 mm FIXED HORIZONTAL /SABİT YATAY

FOR LEGRAND COMPONENT / LEGRAND MARKA ÜRÜN İÇİN

PREMIUM-X
MCCB PANELS / MCCB PANELLER

FUNCTIONAL UNITS / FONKSİYONEL ÜNİTELER

CIRCUIT BREAKERS / DEVRE KESİCİLER

A

*If the breaker is withdrawable type, 1 module should be added 
to the number of Plug-In module. (1M = 50mm) Also "W" should 
be added to the end of the reference code.

melidir.
r.

E.g: 541521W

PYKP 0415 LEG W

(*WITHDRAWABLE / ÇEKMECELİ)



A/85

600 mm  MOTOR MECHANISM FIXED, ROTARY HANDLE, HORIZONTAL / 

Pole Type Module Height Installation Plate Cover Plate 

561525 861525

561625 861625

562025 862025

6M 563025 863025

564025 864025

562026 862026

562126 862126

562526 862526

564026 864026

564126 864126

FOR LEGRAND COMPONENT / A



A/86

600 mm  PLUG-IN HORIZONTAL / YATAY SOKETLİ

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Module Height 
Modül Yüksekliği

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Cover Plate 
Örtü Elemanı 

3P DPX125 / 25-125A
3M 561521 861523

150 PYKP 0615 LEG PI PYKOE 0615 LEG

3P DPX250 ER / 200-250A
3M 561621 861623

150 PYKP 0616 LEG PI PYKOE 0616 LEG

3P DPX630 / 315-630A
4M 562021 862023

200 PYKP 0620 LEG PI PYKOE 0620 LEG

3P DPX1250 / 630-1250A
6M 563021 863023

300 PYKP 0630 LEG PI PYKOE 0630 LEG

3P DPX1600 / 800-1600A
8M 564021 864023

400 PYKP 0640 LEG PI PYKOE 0640 LEG

4P DPX125 / 25-125A
4M 562022 862024

200 PYKP 0620 LEG PI PYKOE 0620 LEG 

4P DPX250 ER / 200-250A
4M 562122 862124

200 PYKP 0621 LEG PI PYKOE 0621 LEG 

4P DPX630 / 315-630A
5M 562522 862524

250 PYKP 0625 LEG PI PYKOE 0625 LEG 

4P DPX1250 / 630-1250A
8M 564022 864024

400 PYKP 0640 LEG PI PYKOE 0640 LEG 

4P DPX1600 / 800-1600A
8M 564122 864124

400 PYKP 0641 LEG PI PYKOE 0641 LEG 

FOR LEGRAND COMPONENT / LEGRAND MARKA ÜRÜN İÇİN

PREMIUM-X
MCCB PANELS / MCCB PANELLER

FUNCTIONAL UNITS / FONKSİYONEL ÜNİTELER

CIRCUIT BREAKERS / DEVRE KESİCİLER

• Cover Plate should be closed type for the systems with rotary handle.
• Döner kollu sistemlerde örtü elemanı kapalı tip seçilmelidir. 
• Panel depth should be minimum 600 mm for the motor mechanism and plug in systems. 
• Motor mekanizmalı ve soketli kullanımlarda pano derinliğinin minimum 600 mm olması gerekmektedir.

A

*If the breaker is withdrawable type, 1 module should be added 
to the number of Plug-In module. (1M = 50mm) Also "W" should 
be added to the end of the reference code.

561521W

PYKP 0615 LEG W

(*WITHDRAWABLE / ÇEKMECELİ)



A/87

400 mm FIXED VERTICAL / 

Pole Type Md Height Installation Plate Single Cover Plate Multi Cover Plate 

542037 842037 852037

6M 543037 843037 853037

544037 844037

11M 545537 845537

542037 842037 8520374

6M 543037 843037 8530374

544037 844037

400 mm  MOTOR MECHANISM FIXED,ROTARY HANDLE VERTICAL / 

Pole Type Md Height Installation Plate Single Cover Plate Multi Cover Plate 

542038 842038 852038

6M 543038 843038 853038

544038 844038

11M 545538 845538

542038 842038 8520384

6M 543038 843038 8530384

544038 844038

FOR EATON COMPONENT / 

 

A



A/88

400 mm  PLUG-IN

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Md Height
Md Yükseklik

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Single Cover Plate 
Tekli Örtü Elemanı 

Multi Cover Plate 
Çoklu Örtü Elemanı 

3P
LZMC1 / 20-
160A

4M 542039 842037 852037

200 PDKP 0420 EAT PI PDKOE 0420 EAT PDKOE 0420 EAT ML

3P
LZMC2  / 160-
300A

6M 543039 843037 853037

300 PDKP 0430 EAT PI PDKOE 0430 EAT PDKOE 0430 EAT ML

3P
LZMN3 / 400-
630A

8M 544039 844037

400 PDKP 0440 EAT PI PDKOE 0440 EAT

3P
LZMN4 / 800-
1600A

11M 545539 845537

550 PDKP 0455 EAT PI PDKOE 0455 EAT

4P
LZMC1 / 20-
160A

4M 542039 842037 8520374

200 PDKP 0420 EAT PI PDKOE 0420 EAT PDKOE 0420 EAT 4P ML

4P
LZMC2  / 160-
300A

6M 543039 843037 8530374

300 PDKP 0430 EAT PI PDKOE 0430 EAT PDKOE 0430 EAT 4P ML

4P
LZMN3 / 400-
630A

8M 544039 844037

400 PDKP 0440 EAT PI PDKOE 0440 EAT

FOR EATON COMPONENT / EATON MARKA ÜRÜN İÇİN

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Md Height
Md Yükseklik

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Single Cover Plate 
Tekli Örtü Elemanı 

Multi Cover Plate 
Çoklu Örtü Elemanı 

3P
LZMC1 / 20-
160A

4M 562037 862037 872037

200 PDKP 0620 EAT PDKOE 0620 EAT PDKOE 0620 EAT ML

3P
LZMC2  / 160-
300A

6M 563037 863037 873037

300 PDKP 0630 EAT PDKOE 0630 EAT PDKOE 0630 EAT ML

3P
LZMN3 / 400-
630A

8M 564037 864037 874037

400 PDKP 0640 EAT PDKOE 0640 EAT PDKOE 0640 EAT ML

3P
LZMN4 / 800-
1600A

11M 565537 865537

550 PDKP 0655 EAT PDKOE 0655 EAT

4P
LZMC1 / 20-
160A

4M 562037 862037 8720374

200 PDKP 0620 EAT PDKOE 0620 EAT PDKOE 0620 EAT 4P ML

4P
LZMC2  / 160-
300A

6M 563037 863037 8730374

300 PDKP 0630 EAT PDKOE 0630 EAT PDKOE 0630 EAT 4P ML

4P
LZMN3 / 400-
630A

8M 564037 864037 8740374

400 PDKP 0640 EAT PDKOE 0640 EAT PDKOE 0640 EAT 4P ML

600 mm FIXED VERTICAL / SABİT DİKEY

PREMIUM-X
MCCB PANELS / MCCB PANELLER

FUNCTIONAL UNITS / FONKSİYONEL ÜNİTELER

CIRCUIT BREAKERS / DEVRE KESİCİLER

A

 SOKETLİ - ÇEKMECELİ DİKEY- WITHDRAWABLE VERTICAL / 



A/89

600 mm  MOTOR MECHANISM FIXED,ROTARY HANDLE VERTICAL / SABİT, DİKEY, MOTOR MEKANİZMALI, DÖNER KOLLU 

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Md Height
Md Yükseklik

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Single Cover Plate 
Tekli Örtü Elemanı 

Multi Cover Plate 
Çoklu Örtü Elemanı 

3P
LZMC1 / 20-
160A

4M 562038 862038 872038

200 PDKP 0620 EAT MR PDKOE 0620M EAT PDKOE 0620M EAT ML

3P
LZMC2  / 160-
300A

6M 563038 863038 873038

300 PDKP 0630 EAT MR PDKOE 0630M EAT PDKOE 0630M EAT ML

3P
LZMN3 / 400-
630A

8M 564038 864038 874038

400 PDKP 0640 EAT MR PDKOE 0640M EAT PDKOE 0640M EAT ML

3P
LZMN4 / 800-
1600A

11M 565538 865538

550 PDKP 0655 EAT MR PDKOE 0655M EAT

4P
LZMC1 / 20-
160A

4M 562038 862038 8720384

200 PDKP 0620 EAT MR PDKOE 0620M EAT PDKOE 0620M EAT 4P ML

4P
LZMC2  / 160-
300A

6M 563038 863038 8730384

300 PDKP 0630 EAT MR PDKOE 0630M EAT PDKOE 0630M EAT 4P ML

4P
LZMN3 / 400-
630A

8M 564038 864038 8740384

400 PDKP 0640 EAT MR PDKOE 0640M EAT PDKOE 0640M EAT 4P ML

600 mm  PLUG-IN

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Md Height
Md Yükseklik

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Single Cover Plate 
Tekli Örtü Elemanı 

Multi Cover Plate 
Çoklu Örtü Elemanı 

3P
LZMC1 / 20-
160A

4M 562039 862037 872037

200 PDKP 0620 EAT PI PDKOE 0620 EAT PDKOE 0620 EAT ML

3P
LZMC2  / 160-
300A

6M 563039 863037 873037

300 PDKP 0630 EAT PI PDKOE 0630 EAT PDKOE 0630 EAT ML

3P
LZMN3 / 400-
630A

8M 564039 864037 874037

400 PDKP 0640 EAT PI PDKOE 0640 EAT PDKOE 0640 EAT ML

3P
LZMN4 / 800-
1600A

11M 565539 865537

550 PDKP 0655 EAT PI PDKOE 0655 EAT

4P
LZMC1 / 20-
160A

4M 562039 862037 8720374

200 PDKP 0620 EAT PI PDKOE 0620 EAT PDKOE 0620 EAT 4P ML

4P
LZMC2  / 160-
300A

6M 563039 863037 8730374

300 PDKP 0630 EAT PI PDKOE 0630 EAT PDKOE 0630 EAT 4P ML

4P
LZMN3 / 400-
630A

8M 564039 864037 8740374

400 PDKP 0640 EAT PI PDKOE 0640 EAT PDKOE 0640 EAT 4P ML

FOR EATON COMPONENT / EATON MARKA ÜRÜN İÇİN A

 SOKETLİ - ÇEKMECELİ DİKEY- WITHDRAWABLE VERTICAL / 



A/90

FOR EATON COMPONENT / 

800 mm FIXED VERTICAL / 

Pole Type Md Height Installation Plate Single Cover Plate Multi Cover Plate 

582037 882037 892037

6M 583037 883037 893037

584037 884037 894037

11M 585537 885537

582037 882037 8920374

6M 583037 883037 8930374

584037 884037 8940374

800 mm  MOTOR MECHANISM FIXED,ROTARY HANDLE VERTICAL / 

Pole Type Md Height Installation Plate Single Cover Plate Multi Cover Plate 

582038 882038 892038

6M 583038 883038 893038

584038 884038 894038

11M 585538 885538 895538

582038 882038 8920384

6M 583038 883038 8930384

584038 884038 8940384

11M 585538 885538 8955384

PREMIUM-X
MCCB PANELS / 

FUNCTIONAL UNITS / 

CIRCUIT BREAKERS / 

A



A/91

800 mm  PLUG-IN

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Md Height
Md Yükseklik

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Single Cover Plate 
Tekli Örtü Elemanı 

Multi Cover Plate 
Çoklu Örtü Elemanı 

3P
LZMC1 / 20-
160A

4M 582039 882037 892037

200 PDKP 0820 EAT PI PDKOE 0820 EAT PDKOE 0820 EAT ML

3P
LZMC2  / 160-
300A

6M 583039 883037 893037

300 PDKP 0830 EAT PI PDKOE 0830 EAT PDKOE 0830 EAT ML

3P
LZMN3 / 400-
630A

8M 584039 884037 894037

400 PDKP 0840 EAT PI PDKOE 0840 EAT PDKOE 0840 EAT ML

3P
LZMN4 / 800-
1600A

11M 585539 885537 895537

550 PDKP 0855 EAT PI PDKOE 0855 EAT PDKOE 0855 EAT ML

4P
LZMC1 / 20-
160A

4M 582039 882037 8920374

200 PDKP 0820 EAT PI PDKOE 0820 EAT PDKOE 0820 EAT 4P ML

4P
LZMC2  / 160-
300A

6M 583039 883037 8930374

300 PDKP 0830 EAT PI PDKOE 0830 EAT PDKOE 0830 EAT 4P ML

4P
LZMN3 / 400-
630A

8M 584039 884037 8940374

400 PDKP 0840 EAT PI PDKOE 0840 EAT PDKOE 0840 EAT 4P ML

FOR EATON COMPONENT / EATON MARKA ÜRÜN İÇİN

• Cover Plate should be closed type for the systems with rotary handle.
• Döner kollu sistemlerde örtü elemanı kapalı tip seçilmelidir. 
• Panel depth should be minimum 600 mm for the motor mechanism and plug in systems. 
• Motor mekanizmalı ve soketli kullanımlarda pano derinliğinin minimum 600 mm olması gerekmektedir.

A

- WITHDRAWABLE VERTICAL /  SOKETLİ - ÇEKMECELİ DİKEY



A/92

400 mm FIXED HORIZONTAL / 

400 mm  MOTOR MECHANISM FIXED,ROTARY HANDLE HORIZONTAL / 

Pole Type Module Height Installation Plate Cover Plate 

541533 841533

541633 841633

542034 842034

542134 842134

Pole Type Module Height Installation Plate Cover Plate 

541535 841535

541635 841635

542036 842036

542136 842136

FOR EATON COMPONENT / 

PREMIUM-X
MCCB PANELS / 

FUNCTIONAL UNITS / 

CIRCUIT BREAKERS / 

A



A/93

• Cover Plate should be closed type for the systems with rotary handle. 
• Döner kollu sistemlerde örtü elemanı kapalı tip seçilmelidir. 
• Panel depth should be minimum 600 mm for the motor mechanism and plug in systems. 
• Motor mekanizmalı ve soketli kullanımlarda pano derinliğinin minimum 600 mm olması gerekmektedir.   
       

400 mm  PLUG-IN HORIZONTAL / YATAY SOKETLİ

600 mm FIXED HORIZONTAL / SABİT YATAY

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Module Height 
Modül Yüksekliği

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Cover Plate 
Örtü Elemanı 

3P LZMC1 / 20-160A
3M 541531 841533

150 PYKP 0415 EAT PI PYKOE 0415 EAT

3P LZMC2 / 160-300A
3M 541631 841633

150 PYKP 0416 EAT PI PYKOE 0416 EAT

4P LZMC1 / 20-160A
4M 542032 842034

200 PYKP 0420 EAT PI PYKOE 0420 EAT 

4P LZMC2 / 160-300A
4M 542132 842134

200 PYKP 0421 EAT PI PYKOE 0421 EAT

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Module Height 
Modül Yüksekliği

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Cover Plate 
Örtü Elemanı 

3P LZMC1 / 20-160A
3M 561533 861533

150 PYKP 0615 EAT PYKOE 0615 EAT

3P LZMC2 / 160-300A
3M 561633 861633

150 PYKP 0616 EAT PYKOE 0616 EAT

3P LZMN3 / 400-630A
4M 562033 862033

200 PYKP 0620 EAT PYKOE 0620 EAT

4P LZMC1 / 20-160A
4M 562034 862034

200 PYKP 0620 EAT PYKOE 0620 EAT 

4P LZMC2 / 160-300A
4M 562134 862134

200 PYKP 0621 EAT PYKOE 0621 EAT 

4P LZMN3 / 400-630A
5M 562534 862534

250 PYKP 0625 EAT PYKOE 0625 EAT 

FOR EATON COMPONENT / EATON MARKA ÜRÜN İÇİN A

*If the breaker is withdrawable type, 1 module should be added 
to the number of Plug-In module. (1M = 50mm) Also "W" should 
be added to the end of the reference code.

541531W

PYKP 0415 EAT W

(*WITHDRAWABLE / ÇEKMECELİ)



A/94

600 mm  MOTOR MECHANISM FIXED, ROTARY HANDLE HORIZONTAL / SABİT, YATAY, MOTOR MEKANİZMALI, DÖNER KOLLU 

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Module Height 
Modül Yüksekliği

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Cover Plate 
Örtü Elemanı 

3P LZMC1 / 20-160A
3M 561535 861535

150 PYKP 0615 EAT MR PYKOE 0615M EAT

3P LZMC2 / 160-300A
3M 561635 861635

150 PYKP 0616 EAT MR PYKOE 0616M EAT

3P LZMN3 / 400-630A
4M 562035 862035

200 PYKP 0620 EAT MR PYKOE 0620M EAT

4P LZMC1 / 20-160A
4M 562036 862036

200 PYKP 0620 EAT MR PYKOE 0620M EAT

4P LZMC2 / 160-300A
4M 562136 862136

200 PYKP 0621 EAT MR PYKOE 0621M EAT

4P LZMN3 / 400-630A
5M 562536 862536

250 PYKP 0625 EAT MR PYKOE 0625M EAT

600 mm  PLUG-IN HORIZONTAL / YATAY SOKETLİ

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Module Height 
Modül Yüksekliği

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Cover Plate 
Örtü Elemanı 

3P LZMC1 / 20-160A
3M 561531 861533

150 PYKP 0615 EAT PI PYKOE 0615 EAT

3P LZMC2 / 160-300A
3M 561631 861633

150 PYKP 0616 EAT PI PYKOE 0616 EAT

3P LZMN3 / 400-630A
4M 562031 862033

200 PYKP 0620 EAT PI PYKOE 0620 EAT

4P LZMC1 / 20-160A
4M 562032 862034

200 PYKP 0620 EAT PI PYKOE 0620 EAT 

4P LZMC2 / 160-300A
4M 562132 862134

200 PYKP 0621 EAT PI PYKOE 0621 EAT 

4P LZMN3 / 400-630A
5M 562532 862534

250 PYKP 0625 EAT PI PYKOE 0625 EAT 

• Cover Plate should be closed type for the systems with rotary handle. 
• Döner kollu sistemlerde örtü elemanı kapalı tip seçilmelidir.  
• Panel depth should be minimum 600 mm for the motor mechanism and plug in systems. 
• Motor mekanizmalı ve soketli kullanımlarda pano derinliğinin minimum 600 mm olması gerekmektedir.

FOR EATON COMPONENT / EATON MARKA ÜRÜN İÇİN

PREMIUM-X
MCCB PANELS / MCCB PANELLER

FUNCTIONAL UNITS / FONKSİYONEL ÜNİTELER

CIRCUIT BREAKERS / DEVRE KESİCİLER

A

(*WITHDRAWABLE / ÇEKMECELİ)

*If the breaker is withdrawable type, 1 module should be added 
to the number of Plug-In module. (1M = 50mm) Also "W" should 
be added to the end of the reference code.

561531W

PYKP 0615 EAT W



A/95

400 mm FIXED VERTICAL / 

Pole Type Md Height Installation Plate Single Cover Plate Multi Cover Plate 

6M 543047 843047 853047

544047 844047

11M 545547 845547

6M 543047 843047 8530474

544047 844047

Pole Type Md Height Installation Plate Single Cover Plate Multi Cover Plate 

6M 543048 843048 853048

544048 844048

11M 545548 845548

6M 543048 843048 8530484

544048 844048

400 mm  MOTOR MECHANISM FIXED,ROTARY HANDLE VERTICAL / 

FOR SCHNEIDER COMPONENT / A



A/96

400 mm  PLUG-IN

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Md Height
Md Yükseklik

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Single Cover Plate 
Tekli Örtü Elemanı 

Multi Cover Plate 
Çoklu Örtü Elemanı 

3P
NSX100/250 
25-250A

6M 543049 843047 853047

300 PDKP 0430 SCH PI PDKOE 0430 SCH PDKOE 0430 SCH ML

3P
NSX400/630 
400-630A

8M 544049 844047

400 PDKP 0440 SCH PI PDKOE 0440 SCH

3P
NS800/1600 
800-1600A

11M 545549 845547

550 PDKP 0455 SCH PI PDKOE 0455 SCH

4P
NSX100/250 
25-250A

6M 543049 843047 8530474

300 PDKP 0430 SCH PI PDKOE 0430 SCH PDKOE 0430 SCH 4P ML

4P
NSX400/630 
400-630A

8M 544049 844047

400 PDKP 0440 SCH PI PDKOE 0440 SCH

600 mm FIXED VERTICAL / SABİT DİKEY

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Md Height
Md Yükseklik

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Single Cover Plate 
Tekli Örtü Elemanı 

Multi Cover Plate 
Çoklu Örtü Elemanı 

3P
NSX100/250 
25-250A

6M 563047 863047 873047

300 PDKP 0630 SCH PDKOE 0630 SCH PDKOE 0630 SCH ML

3P
NSX400/630 
400-630A

8M 564047 864047 874047

400 PDKP 0640 SCH PDKOE 0640 SCH PDKOE 0640 SCH ML

3P
NS800/1600 
800-1600A

11M 565547 865547

550 PDKP 0655 SCH PDKOE 0655 SCH

4P
NSX100/250 
25-250A

6M 563047 863047 8730474

300 PDKP 0630 SCH PDKOE 0630 SCH PDKOE 0630 SCH 4P ML

4P
NSX400/630 
400-630A

8M 564047 864047 8740474

400 PDKP 0640 SCH PDKOE 0640 SCH PDKOE 0640 SCH 4P ML

4P
NS800/1600 
800-1600A

11M 565547 865547

550 PDKP 0655 SCH PDKOE 0655 SCH

FOR SCHNEIDER COMPONENT / SCHNEIDER MARKA ÜRÜN İÇİN

PREMIUM-X
MCCB PANELS / MCCB PANELLER

FUNCTIONAL UNITS / FONKSİYONEL ÜNİTELER

CIRCUIT BREAKERS / DEVRE KESİCİLER

• Cover Plate should be closed type for the systems with rotary handle.
• Döner kollu sistemlerde örtü elemanı kapalı tip seçilmelidir. 
• Panel depth should be minimum 600 mm for the motor mechanism and plug in systems. 
• Motor mekanizmalı ve soketli kullanımlarda pano derinliğinin minimum 600 mm olması gerekmektedir.

A

 SOKETLİ - ÇEKMECELİ DİKEY- WITHDRAWABLE VERTICAL / 



A/97

600 mm  MOTOR MECHANISM FIXED, ROTARY HANDLE VERTICAL / SABİT, DİKEY, MOTOR MEKANİZMALI, DÖNER KOLLU 

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Md Height
Md Yükseklik

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Single Cover Plate 
Tekli Örtü Elemanı 

Multi Cover Plate 
Çoklu Örtü Elemanı 

3P
NSX100/250 
25-250A

6M 563048 863048 873048

300 PDKP 0630 SCH MR PDKOE 0630M SCH PDKOE 0630M SCH ML

3P
NSX400/630 
400-630A

8M 564048 864048 874048

400 PDKP 0640 SCH MR PDKOE 0640M SCH PDKOE 0640M SCH ML

3P
NS800/1600 
800-1600A

11M 565548 865548

550 PDKP 0655 SCH MR PDKOE 0655M SCH

4P
NSX100/250 
25-250A

6M 563048 863048 8730484

300 PDKP 0630 SCH MR PDKOE 0630M SCH PDKOE 0630M SCH 4P ML

4P
NSX400/630 
400-630A

8M 564048 864048 8740484

400 PDKP 0640 SCH MR PDKOE 0640M SCH PDKOE 0640M SCH 4P ML

4P
NS800/1600 
800-1600A

11M 565548 865548

550 PDKP 0655 SCH MR PDKOE 0655M SCH

FOR SCHNEIDER COMPONENT / SCHNEIDER MARKA ÜRÜN İÇİN

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Md Height
Md Yükseklik

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Single Cover Plate 
Tekli Örtü Elemanı 

Multi Cover Plate 
Çoklu Örtü Elemanı 

3P
NSX100/250 
25-250A

6M 563049 863047 873047

300 PDKP 0630 SCH PI PDKOE 0630 SCH PDKOE 0630 SCH ML

3P
NSX400/630 
400-630A

8M 564049 864047 874047

400 PDKP 0640 SCH PI PDKOE 0640 SCH PDKOE 0640 SCH ML

3P
NS800/1600 
800-1600A

11M 565549 865547

550 PDKP 0655 SCH PI PDKOE 0655 SCH

4P
NSX100/250 
25-250A

6M 563049 863047 8730474

300 PDKP 0630 SCH PI PDKOE 0630 SCH PDKOE 0630 SCH 4P ML

4P
NSX400/630 
400-630A

8M 564049 864047 8740474

400 PDKP 0640 SCH PI PDKOE 0640 SCH PDKOE 0640 SCH 4P ML

4P
NS800/1600 
800-1600A

11M 565549 865547

550 PDKP 0655 SCH PI PDKOE 0655 SCH

600 mm  PLUG-IN  

A

 SOKETLİ - ÇEKMECELİ DİKEY- WITHDRAWABLE VERTICAL / 



A/98

800 mm  MOTOR MECHANISM FIXED, ROTARY HANDLE VERTICAL / 

800 mm FIXED VERTICAL / 

Pole Type Md Height Installation Plate Single Cover Plate Multi Cover Plate 

6M 583047 883047 893047

584047 884047 894047

11M 585547 885547 895547

6M 583047 883047 8930474

584047 884047 8940474

11M 585547 885547 8955474

Pole Type Md Height Installation Plate Single Cover Plate Multi Cover Plate 

6M 583048 883048 893048

584048 884048 894048

11M 585548 885548 895548

6M 583048 883048 8930484

584048 884048 8940484

11M 585548 885548 8955484

FOR SCHNEIDER COMPONENT / 

PREMIUM-X
MCCB PANELS / 

FUNCTIONAL UNITS / 

CIRCUIT BREAKERS / 

A



A/99

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Md Height
Md Yükseklik

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Single Cover Plate 
Tekli Örtü Elemanı 

Multi Cover Plate 
Çoklu Örtü Elemanı 

3P
NSX100/250 
25-250A

6M 583049 883047 893047

300 PDKP 0830 SCH PI PDKOE 0830 SCH PDKOE 0830 SCH ML

3P
NSX400/630 
400-630A

8M 584049 884047 894047

400 PDKP 0840 SCH PI PDKOE 0840 SCH PDKOE 0840 SCH ML

3P
NS800/1600 
800-1600A

11M 585549 885547

550 PDKP 0855 SCH PI PDKOE 0855 SCH PDKOE 0855 SCH ML

4P
NSX100/250 
25-250A

6M 583049 883047 8930474

300 PDKP 0830 SCH PI PDKOE 0830 SCH PDKOE 0830 SCH 4P ML

4P
NSX400/630 
400-630A

8M 584049 884047 8940474

400 PDKP 0840 SCH PI PDKOE 0840 SCH PDKOE 0840 SCH 4P ML

4P
NS800/1600 
800-1600A

11M 585549 885547 8955474

550 PDKP 0855 SCH PI PDKOE 0855 SCH PDKOE 0855 SCH 4P ML

800 mm  PLUG-IN  

A

895547

 SOKETLİ - ÇEKMECELİ DİKEY- WITHDRAWABLE VERTICAL / 



A/100

400 mm FIXED HORIZONTAL / 

400 mm  MOTOR MECHANISM FIXED, ROTARY HANDLE HORIZONTAL / 

Pole Type Module Height Installation Plate Cover Plate 

541543 841543

542044 842044

Pole Type Module Height Installation Plate Cover Plate 

541545 841545

542046 842046

FOR SCHNEIDER COMPONENT / 

PREMIUM-X
MCCB PANELS / 

FUNCTIONAL UNITS / 

CIRCUIT BREAKERS / 

A



A/101

400 mm  PLUG-IN HORIZONTAL / YATAY SOKETLİ

600 mm FIXED HORIZONTAL / SABİT YATAY

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Module Height 
Modül Yüksekliği

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Cover Plate 
Örtü Elemanı 

3P NSX100/250 25-250A
3M 541541 841543

150 PYKP 0415 SCH PI PYKOE 0415 SCH

4P NSX100/250 25-250A
4M 542042 842044

200 PYKP 0420 SCH PI PYKOE 0420 SCH 

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Module Height 
Modül Yüksekliği

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Cover Plate 
Örtü Elemanı 

3P NSX100/250 25-250A
3M 561543 861543

150 PYKP 0615 SCH PYKOE 0615 SCH

3P NSX400/630 400-630A
4M 562043 862043

200 PYKP 0620 SCH PYKOE 0620 SCH

3P NS800/1600 800-1600A
6M 563043 863043

300 PYKP 0630 SCH PYKOE 0630 SCH

4P NSX100/250 25-250A
4M 562044 862044

200 PYKP 0620 SCH PYKOE 0620 SCH

4P NSX400/630 400-630A
5M 562544 862544

250 PYKP 0625 SCH PYKOE 0625 SCH

4P NS800/1600 800-1600A
8M 564044 864044

400 PYKP 0640 SCH PYKOE 0640 SCH

FOR SCHNEIDER COMPONENT / SCHNEIDER MARKA ÜRÜN İÇİN

• Cover Plate should be closed type for the systems with rotary handle. 
• Döner kollu sistemlerde örtü elemanı kapalı tip seçilmelidir.
• Panel depth should be minimum 600mm for the motor mechanism and plug in systems. 
• Motor mekanizmalı ve soketli kullanımlarda pano derinliğinin minimum 600 mm olması gerekmektedir.

       

A

(*WITHDRAWABLE / ÇEKMECELİ)

*If the breaker is withdrawable type, 1 module should be added 
to the number of Plug-In module. (1M = 50mm) Also "W" should 
be added to the end of the reference code.

541541W

PYKP 0415 SCH W



A/102

600 mm  MOTOR MECHANISM FIXED, ROTARY HANDLE HORIZONTAL / SABİT, YATAY, MOTOR MEKANİZMALI, DÖNER KOLLU 

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Module Height 
Modül Yüksekliği

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Cover Plate 
Örtü Elemanı 

3P NSX100/250 25-250A
3M 561545 861545

150 PYKP 0615 SCH MR PYKOE 0615M SCH

3P NSX400/630 400-630A
4M 562045 862045

200 PYKP 0620 SCH MR PYKOE 0620M SCH

3P NS800/1600 800-1600A
6M 563045 863045

300 PYKP 0630 SCH MR PYKOE 0630M SCH

4P NSX100/250 25-250A
4M 562046 862046

200 PYKP 0620 SCH MR PYKOE 0620M SCH

4P NSX400/630 400-630A
5M 562546 862546

250 PYKP 0625 SCH MR PYKOE 0625M SCH

4P NS800/1600 800-1600A
8M 564046 864046

400 PYKP 0640 SCH MR PYKOE 0640M SCH

• Cover Plate should be closed type for the systems with rotary handle. 
• Döner kollu sistemlerde örtü elemanı kapalı tip seçilmelidir.
• Panel depth should be minimum 600mm for the motor mechanism and plug in systems. 
• Motor mekanizmalı ve soketli kullanımlarda pano derinliğinin minimum 600 mm olması gerekmektedir.

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Module Height 
Modül Yüksekliği

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Cover Plate 
Örtü Elemanı 

3P NSX100/250 25-250A
3M 561541 861543

150 PYKP 0615 SCH PI PYKOE 0615 SCH

3P NSX400/630 400-630A
4M 562041 862043

200 PYKP 0620 SCH PI PYKOE 0620 SCH

3P NS800/1600 800-1600A
6M 563041 863043

300 PYKP 0630 SCH PI PYKOE 0630 SCH

4P NSX100/250 25-250A
4M 562042 862044

200 PYKP 0620 SCH PI PYKOE 0620 SCH

4P NSX400/630 400-630A
5M 562542 862544

250 PYKP 0625 SCH PI PYKOE 0625 SCH

4P NS800/1600 800-1600A
8M 564042 864044

400 PYKP 0640 SCH PI PYKOE 0640 SCH

600 mm  PLUG-IN HORIZONTAL / YATAY SOKETLİ

FOR SCHNEIDER COMPONENT / SCHNEIDER MARKA ÜRÜN İÇİN

PREMIUM-X
MCCB PANELS / MCCB PANELLER

FUNCTIONAL UNITS / FONKSİYONEL ÜNİTELER

CIRCUIT BREAKERS / DEVRE KESİCİLER

A

*If the breaker is withdrawable type, 1 module should be added 
to the number of Plug-In module. (1M = 50mm) Also "W" should 
be added to the end of the reference code.

561541W

PYKP 0615 SCH W

(*WITHDRAWABLE / ÇEKMECELİ)



A/103

400 mm  MOTOR MECHANISM FIXED, ROTARY HANDLE VERTICAL / 

400 mm FIXED VERTICAL / 

Pole Type Md Height Installation Plate Single Cover Plate Multi Cover Plate 

6M 543057 843057 853057

544057 844057

11M 545557 845557

6M 543057 843057 8530574

544057 844057

Pole Type Md Height Installation Plate Single Cover Plate Multi Cover Plate 

6M 543058 843058 853058

544058 844058

11M 545558 845558

6M 543058 843058 8530584

544058 844058

FOR SIEMENS COMPONENT / A



A/104

400 mm  PLUG-IN

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Md Height
Md Yükseklik

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Single Cover Plate 
Tekli Örtü Elemanı 

Multi Cover Plate 
Çoklu Örtü Elemanı 

3P

3VA / 40-160A 
3VA160-
3VA250 / 
20-250A

6M 543059 843057 853057

300 PDKP 0430 SIE PI PDKOE 0430 SIE PDKOE 0430 SIE ML

3P
3VA400 / 315-
400A 3VA630 / 
630A

8M 544059 844057

400 PDKP 0440 SIE PI PDKOE 0440 SIE

3P
3VA800-
3VA1600 / 
800-1600A

11M 545559 845557

550 PDKP 0455 SIE PI PDKOE 0455 SIE

4P

3VA / 40-160A 
3VA160-
3VA250 / 
20-250A

6M 543059 843057 8530574

300 PDKP 0430 SIE PI PDKOE 0430 SIE PDKOE 0430 SIE 4P ML

4P
3VA400 / 315-
400A 3VA630 / 
630A

8M 544059 844057

400 PDKP 0440 SIE PI PDKOE 0440 SIE

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Md Height
Md Yükseklik

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Single Cover Plate 
Tekli Örtü Elemanı 

Multi Cover Plate 
Çoklu Örtü Elemanı 

3P

3VA / 40-160A 
3VA160-
3VA250 / 
20-250A

6M 563057 863057 873057

300 PDKP 0630 SIE PDKOE 0630 SIE PDKOE 0630 SIE ML

3P
3VA400 / 315-
400A 3VA630 / 
630A

8M 564057 864057 874057

400 PDKP 0640 SIE PDKOE 0640 SIE PDKOE 0640 SIE ML

3P
3VA800-
3VA1600 / 
800-1600A

11M 565557 865557

550 PDKP 0655 SIE PDKOE 0655 SIE

4P

3VA / 40-160A 
3VA160-
3VA250 / 
20-250A

6M 563057 863057 8730574

300 PDKP 0630 SIE PDKOE 0630 SIE PDKOE 0630 SIE 4P ML

4P
3VA400 / 315-
400A 3VA630 / 
630A

8M 564057 864057 8740574

400 PDKP 0640 SIE PDKOE 0640 SIE PDKOE 0640 SIE 4P ML

4P
3VA800-
3VA1600 / 
800-1600A

11M 565557 865557

550 PDKP 0655 SIE PDKOE 0655 SIE

600 mm FIXED VERTICAL / SABİT DİKEY

FOR SIEMENS COMPONENT / SIEMENS MARKA ÜRÜN İÇİN

PREMIUM-X
MCCB PANELS / MCCB PANELLER

FUNCTIONAL UNITS / FONKSİYONEL ÜNİTELER

CIRCUIT BREAKERS / DEVRE KESİCİLER

A

 SOKETLİ - ÇEKMECELİ DİKEY- WITHDRAWABLE VERTICAL / 



A/105

600 mm  MOTOR MECHANISM FIXED, ROTARY HANDLE VERTICAL / 

Pole Type Md Height Installation Plate Single Cover Plate Multi Cover Plate 

6M 563058 863058 873058

564058 864058 874058

11M 565558 865558

6M 563058 863058 8730584

564058 864058 8740584

11M 565558 865558

FOR SIEMENS COMPONENT / A



A/106

600 mm  PLUG-IN  

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Md Height
Md Yükseklik

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Single Cover Plate 
Tekli Örtü Elemanı 

Multi Cover Plate 
Çoklu Örtü Elemanı 

3P

3VA / 40-160A 
3VA160-
3VA250 / 
20-250A

6M 563059 863057 873057

300 PDKP 0630 SIE PI PDKOE 0630 SIE PDKOE 0630 SIE ML

3P
3VA400 / 315-
400A 3VA630 / 
630A

8M 564059 864057 874057

400 PDKP 0640 SIE PI PDKOE 0640 SIE PDKOE 0640 SIE ML

3P
3VA800-3VA1600 
/ 800-1600A

11M 565559 865557

550 PDKP 0655 SIE PI PDKOE 0655 SIE

4P

3VA / 40-160A 
3VA160-
3VA250 / 
20-250A

6M 563059 863057 8730574

300 PDKP 0630 SIE PI PDKOE 0630 SIE PDKOE 0630 SIE 4P ML

4P
3VA400 / 315-
400A 3VA630 / 
630A

8M 564059 864057 8740574

400 PDKP 0640 SIE PI PDKOE 0640 SIE PDKOE 0640 SIE 4P ML

4P
3VA800-3VA1600 
/ 800-1600A

11M 565559 865557

550 PDKP 0655 SIE PI PDKOE 0655 SIE

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Md Height
Md Yükseklik

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Single Cover Plate 
Tekli Örtü Elemanı 

Multi Cover Plate 
Çoklu Örtü Elemanı 

3P

3VA / 40-160A 
3VA160-
3VA250 / 
20-250A

6M 583057 883057 893057

300 PDKP 0830 SIE PDKOE 0830 SIE PDKOE 0830 SIE ML

3P
3VA400 / 315-
400A 3VA630 / 
630A

8M 584057 884057 894057

400 PDKP 0840 SIE PDKOE 0840 SIE PDKOE 0840 SIE ML

3P
3VA800-3VA1600 
/ 800-1600A

11M 585557 885557 895557

550 PDKP 0855 SIE PDKOE 0855 SIE PDKOE 0855 SIE ML

4P

3VA / 40-160A 
3VA160-
3VA250 / 
20-250A

6M 583057 883057 8930574

300 PDKP 0830 SIE PDKOE 0830 SIE PDKOE 0830 SIE 4P ML

4P
3VA400 / 315-
400A 3VA630 / 
630A

8M 584057 884057 8940574

400 PDKP 0840 SIE PDKOE 0840 SIE PDKOE 0840 SIE 4P ML

4P
3VA800-3VA1600 
/ 800-1600A

11M 585557 885557 8955574

550 PDKP 0855 SIE PDKOE 0855 SIE PDKOE 0855 SIE 4P ML

800 mm FIXED VERTICAL / SABİT DİKEY

FOR SIEMENS COMPONENT / SIEMENS MARKA ÜRÜN İÇİN

PREMIUM-X
MCCB PANELS / MCCB PANELLER

FUNCTIONAL UNITS / FONKSİYONEL ÜNİTELER

CIRCUIT BREAKERS / DEVRE KESİCİLER

A

 SOKETLİ - ÇEKMECELİ DİKEY- WITHDRAWABLE VERTICAL / 
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800 mm  PLUG-IN

800 mm  MOTOR MECHANISM FIXED, ROTARY HANDLE VERTICAL / SABİT, DİKEY, MOTOR MEKANİZMALI, DÖNER KOLLU 

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Md Height
Md Yükseklik

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Single Cover Plate 
Tekli Örtü Elemanı 

Multi Cover Plate 
Çoklu Örtü Elemanı 

3P

3VA / 40-160A 
3VA160-
3VA250 / 
20-250A

6M 583058 883058 893058

300 PDKP 0830 SIE MR PDKOE 0830M SIE PDKOE 0830M SIE ML

3P
3VA400 / 315-
400A 3VA630 / 
630A

8M 584058 884058 894058

400 PDKP 0840 SIE MR PDKOE 0840M SIE PDKOE 0840M SIE ML

3P
3VA800-3VA1600 
/ 800-1600A

11M 585558 885558 895558

550 PDKP 0855 SIE MR PDKOE 0855M SIE PDKOE 0855M SIE ML

4P

3VA / 40-160A 
3VA160-
3VA250 / 
20-250A

6M 583058 883058 8930584

300 PDKP 0830 SIE MR PDKOE 0830M SIE PDKOE 0830M SIE 4P ML

4P
3VA400 / 315-
400A 3VA630 / 
630A

8M 584058 884058 8940584

400 PDKP 0840 SIE MR PDKOE 0840M SIE PDKOE 0840M SIE 4P ML

4P
3VA800-3VA1600 
/ 800-1600A

11M 585558 885558 8955584

550 PDKP 0855 SIE MR PDKOE 0855M SIE PDKOE 0855M SIE 4P ML

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Md Height
Md Yükseklik

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Single Cover Plate 
Tekli Örtü Elemanı 

Multi Cover Plate 
Çoklu Örtü Elemanı 

3P

3VA / 40-160A 
3VA160-
3VA250 / 
20-250A

6M 583059 883057 893057

300 PDKP 0830 SIE PI PDKOE 0830 SIE PDKOE 0830 SIE ML

3P
3VA400 / 315-
400A 3VA630 / 
630A

8M 584059 884057 894057

400 PDKP 0840 SIE PI PDKOE 0840 SIE PDKOE 0840 SIE ML

3P
3VA800-3VA1600 
/ 800-1600A

11M 585559 885557 895557

550 PDKP 0855 SIE PI PDKOE 0855 SIE PDKOE 0855 SIE ML

4P

3VA / 40-160A 
3VA160-
3VA250 / 
20-250A

6M 583059 883057 8930574

300 PDKP 0830 SIE PI PDKOE 0830 SIE PDKOE 0830 SIE 4P ML

4P
3VA400 / 315-
400A 3VA630 / 
630A

8M 584059 884057 8940574

400 PDKP 0840 SIE PI PDKOE 0840 SIE PDKOE 0840 SIE 4P ML

4P
3VA800-3VA1600 
/ 800-1600A

11M 585559 885557 8955574

550 PDKP 0855 SIE PI PDKOE 0855 SIE PDKOE 0855 SIE 4P ML

FOR SIEMENS COMPONENT / SIEMENS MARKA ÜRÜN İÇİN A

 SOKETLİ - ÇEKMECELİ DİKEY- WITHDRAWABLE VERTICAL / 
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Pole Type Module Height Installation Plate Cover Plate 

541553 841553

541653 841653

542054 842054

542254 842154

Pole Type Module Height Installation Plate Cover Plate 

541555 841555

541655 841655

542056 842056

542156 842156

400 mm FIXED HORIZONTAL / 

400 mm  MOTOR MECHANISM FIXED, ROTARY HANDLE HORIZONTAL / 

FOR SIEMENS COMPONENT / 

PREMIUM-X
MCCB PANELS / 

FUNCTIONAL UNITS / 

CIRCUIT BREAKERS / 

A
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Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Module Height 
Modül Yüksekliği

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Cover Plate 
Örtü Elemanı 

3P 3VA / 40-160A
3M 541551 841553

150 PYKP 0415 SIE PI PYKOE 0415 SIE

3P
3VA160-3VA250 / 
20-250A

3M 541651 841653

150 PYKP 0416 SIE PI PYKOE 0416 SIE

4P 3VA / 40-160A
4M 542052 842054

200 PYKP 0420 SIE PI PYKOE 0420 SIE

4P
3VA160-3VA250 / 
20-250A

4M 542152 842154

200 PYKP 0421 SIE PI PYKOE 0421 SIE

400 mm  PLUG-IN HORIZONTAL / YATAY SOKETLİ

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Module Height 
Modül Yüksekliği

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Cover Plate 
Örtü Elemanı 

3P
3VA160-3VA250 / 
20-250A

3M 561653 861653

150 PYKP 0616 SIE PYKOE 0616 SIE

3P 3VA400 / 315-400A
4M 562053 862053

200 PYKP 0620 SIE PYKOE 0620 SIE

3P 3VA630 / 630A
6M 563053 863053

300 PYKP 0630 SIE PYKOE 0630 SIE

4P 3VA / 40-160A
4M 562054 862054

200 PYKP 0620 SIE PYKOE 0620 SIE 

4P
3VA160-3VA250 / 
20-250A

4M 562154 862154

200 PYKP 0621 SIE PYKOE 0621 SIE

4P 3VA400 / 315-400A
5M 562554 862554

250 PYKP 0625 SIE PYKOE 0625 SIE

4P 3VA630 / 630A
8M 564054 864054

400 PYKP 0640 SIE PYKOE 0640 SIE 

600 mm FIXED HORIZONTAL / SABİT YATAY

FOR SIEMENS COMPONENT / SIEMENS MARKA ÜRÜN İÇİN A

(*WITHDRAWABLE / ÇEKMECELİ)

*If the breaker is withdrawable type, 1 module should be added 
to the number of Plug-In module. (1M = 50mm) Also "W" should 
be added to the end of the reference code.

541551W

PYKP 0415 SIE W
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Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Module Height 
Modül Yüksekliği

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Cover Plate 
Örtü Elemanı 

3P 3VA / 40-160A
3M 561555 861555

150 PYKP 0615 SIE MR PYKOE 0615M SIE

3P
3VA160-3VA250 / 
20-250A

3M 561655 861655

150 PYKP 0616 SIE MR PYKOE 0616M SIE

3P 3VA400 / 315-400A
4M 562055 862055

200 PYKP 0620 SIE MR PYKOE 0620M SIE

3P 3VA630 / 630A
6M 563055 863055

300 PYKP 0630 SIE MR PYKOE 0630M SIE

4P
3VA160-3VA250 / 
20-250A

4M 562056 862056

200 PYKP 0620 SIE MR PYKOE 0620M SIE

4P 3VA400 / 315-400A
5M 562556 862556

250 PYKP 0625 SIE MR PYKOE 0625M SIE

4P 3VA630 / 630A
8M 564056 864056

400 PYKP 0640 SIE MR PYKOE 0640M SIE

600 mm  MOTOR MECHANISM FIXED, ROTARY HANDLE HORIZONTAL / SABİT, YATAY, MOTOR MEKANİZMALI, DÖNER KOLLU 

Pole 
Kutup

Type 
Tip

Module Height 
Modül Yüksekliği

Installation Plate 
Montaj Plakası

Cover Plate 
Örtü Elemanı 

3P 3VA / 40-160A
561551 861553

150 PYKP 0615 SIE PI PYKOE 0615 SIE

3P
3VA160-3VA250 / 
20-250A

3M 561651 861653

150 PYKP 0616 SIE PI PYKOE 0615 SIE

3P 3VA400 / 315-400A
4M 562051 862053

200 PYKP 0620 SIE PI PYKOE 0620 SIE

3P 3VA630 / 630A
6M 563051 863053

300 PYKP 0630 SIE PI PYKOE 0630 SIE

4P
3VA160-3VA250 / 
20-250A

4M 562052 862054

200 PYKP 0620 SIE PI PYKOE 0620 SIE

4P 3VA400 / 315-400A
5M 562552 862554

250 PYKP 0625 SIE PI PYKOE 0625 SIE 

4P 3VA630 / 630A
8M 564052 864054

400 PYKP 0640 SIE PI PYKOE 0640 SIE 

600 mm  PLUG-IN HORIZONTAL / YATAY SOKETLİ

FOR SIEMENS COMPONENT / SIEMENS MARKA ÜRÜN İÇİNA

*If the breaker is withdrawable type, 1 module should be added 
to the number of Plug-In module. (1M = 50mm) Also "W" should 
be added to the end of the reference code.

561551W

PYKP 0615 SIE W

(*WITHDRAWABLE / ÇEKMECELİ)

3M
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B

SEGREGATION
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS / 

FORM 1
Without Segmentation
Bölümlendirmesiz

FORM 2a
Busbars are separated from the functional units, terminals are not separated from the busbars 

FORM 2b
Busbars are separated from the functional units, terminals are separated from the busbars.

FORM 3a

Busbars are separated from the functional units and units are separated from each other. The terminals of the conductives which are not functioning units 
are not separated.

-

FORM 3b

Busbars are separated from the functional units and units are separated from each other. The terminals of the conductives are separated but terminals are 
not required to separate from each other.

FORM 4a

Busbars are separated from the functional units and units are separated from each other. All the terminals of conductives which are the inseperable parts of 
the functional units must be separated from each other. 

FORM 4b

Busbars are separated from the functional units and units are separated from each other. All the terminals of conductives which are the inseperable parts of 
the functional units must be separated from the functional units and each other. 
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B

SEGREGATION
SEGREGATION / 

FORM KIT FOR ACB /

MAIN DISTRIBUTION / 

Pole Type Module Height Device Installation Plate 

600 mm FIXED AIR CIRCUT BREAKERS / 

1
406514

1
406524

1
406534

1
406535

1
406544

1
406554

600 mm DRAWOUT AIR CIRCUT BREAKERS / 

1
406516

1
406526

1
406536

1
406537

1
406546

1
406556
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B

Pole Type Module Height Device Installation Plate 

800 mm FIXED AIR CIRCUT BREAKERS / 

1
408514

1
408515

1
408524

1
408525

1
408534

1
408535

1
408544

1
408554

1
408555

800 mm DRAWOUT AIR CIRCUT BREAKERS / 

1
408516

1
408517

1
408526

1
408536

1
408537

1
408546

1
408556

1
408557
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B

Pole Type Module Height Device Installation Plate 

1000 mm FIXED AIR CIRCUT BREAKERS / 

1
4010514

1
4010534

1
4010544

1
4010554

1000 mm DRAWOUT AIR CIRCUT BREAKERS /

1
4010516

1
4010536

1
4010546

1
4010556

SEGREGATION
SEGREGATION / 

FORM KIT FOR ACB /

MAIN DISTRIBUTION / 
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B

SEGREGATION
SEGREGATION / 

FORM KIT FOR MCCB / 

Pole Type Module Height Device Installation Plate 

400 mm  PLUG-IN,MOTOR MECHANISM, FIXED,ROTARY HANDLE HORIZONTAL 

1
404614

1
404624

1
404634

1
404644

1
404654

600 mm  PLUG-IN,MOTOR MECHANISM, FIXED,ROTARY HANDLE HORIZONTAL 

1
406614

1
406624

1
406634

1
406644

1
406654

MAIN DISTRIBUTION / 
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B

SEGREGATION
SEGREGATION / 

Type 1: FRONT ACCESS / 

FOR ABB-LEGRAND-EATON-SCHNEIDER-SIEMENS COMPONENT FORM KIT 

FORM 1

Internal Segmentation of the equipment with seperators or with prevention according to IEC 
EN 60439-1:2000 The main  characteristic of the Power Center Boards is internal segrega-
tion should be done as in the Form which is specified in the related standard. 

The aim with internal segregation is;

Duty Unit: The unit which is consitituted with the mechanical and electrical parts that 
brought together in a panel for a specific function. 

Following Forms are typical for the segmentation done by seperators. 

-
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B

FORM 2

Busbar seperation from the functional units  
  

Form 2 seperation according to IEC 61439-2 

FORM 2a
Functional units are seperated from the busbars. 
Incoming and Outgoing terminals are not seperated. 

FORM 2b 
Functional units are seperated from the busbars. 
Incoming and Outgoing terminals are seperated.
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B

SEGREGATION
SEGREGATION / 

Type 1: FRONT ACCESS / 

FOR ABB-LEGRAND-EATON-SCHNEIDER-SIEMENS COMPONENT FORM KIT 

FORM 2

FORM 2

Front and Rear Barrier

Description Module Depth Module Height Code 

FORM 2 SIDE BARRIER 20620

FORM 2 SIDE BARRIER 22620

Description Module Width Module Height Code 

BARRIER FOR  VERTICAL BUSBARS 20220

BARRIER FOR  VERTICAL BUSBARS 20320

PROTECTION FORM KIT / 
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B

FORM 2

Description Panel Depth Panel Width Code 

HORIZONTAL BUSBAR SEPERATOR 20302

HORIZONTAL BUSBAR SEPERATOR  20402

HORIZONTAL BUSBAR SEPERATOR 20602

HORIZONTAL BUSBAR SEPERATOR 20802

HORIZONTAL BUSBAR SEPERATOR 201002

HORIZONTAL BUSBAR SEPERATOR / 
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B

SEGREGATION
SEGREGATION / 

Type 1: FRONT ACCESS / 

FOR ABB-LEGRAND-EATON-SCHNEIDER-SIEMENS COMPONENT FORM KIT 

FORM 3

Form 3 is for seperation of busbars from the functional units and seperation of the 
functional units from each other. Seperation of incoming and outgoing terminals from 
the functional units.

FORM 3a
Functional units seperated from the busbar. 
External conductors are not seperated from the busbar. 

FORM 3b
Functional units seperated from the busbar.
External conductors are seperated from the busbar. 
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B

FORM 3

Front Connection

Description Panel Depth Panel Width Code 

HORIZONTAL METAL SEPERATOR 30406

HORIZONTAL METAL SEPERATOR 30606

HORIZONTAL METAL SEPERATOR 30806

 HORIZONTAL SEPERATOR / 

FORM 3

Description Panel Width Panel Height Code 

REAR CONNECTION KIT 30020

REAR CONNECTION KIT 30022

HORIZONTAL SEPERATOR REAR CONNECTION KIT / 
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B

SEGREGATION
SEGREGATION / 

Type 1: FRONT ACCESS / 

FOR ABB-LEGRAND-EATON-SCHNEIDER-SIEMENS COMPONENT FORM KIT 

FORM 4

Form 4 is seperation of busbars from the functional units and seperation of the 
functional units from each other and seperation of incoming and outgoing terminals 
from each other.

FORM 4a
Incoming and outgoing terminals are seperated from the functional units and 
seperated from each other.

FORM 4b
Incoming and outgoing terminals are seperated from the 
functional units and connected via individual, seperate 
compartments.
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B

FORM 4

frame. 

Description Module Depth Module Width Code 

FORM 4a GLAND PLATE 3 406015

FORM 4a GLAND PLATE 406020

FORM 4a GLAND PLATE 5 406025

FORM 4aGLAND PLATE 406030

FORM 4aGLAND PLATE 406040

FORM 4a CLOSURE / 
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B

FORM 4

Additional terminal connection 

Form 2 and Form 3 parts.

frame. 
For additional terminal busbar support should be selected seperately. 
(GVD - B4-30 should be ordered.)

Description Module Depth Module Width Code 

FORM 4b COVER BOX 3 40015

FORM 4bCOVER BOX 40020

FORM 4b COVER BOX 5 40025

FORM 4b COVER BOX 40030

FORM 4b COVER BOX 40040

Description Module Depth Module Width Code 

INTER CUBICLE PARTITION 40420

FORM 4b CLOSURE HORIZONTAL BREAKER OUTGOING KIT / 

FORM 4b VERTICAL SIDE PROTECTION FORM KIT / 

SEGREGATION
SEGREGATION / 

Type 1: FRONT ACCESS / 

FOR ABB-LEGRAND-EATON-SCHNEIDER-SIEMENS COMPONENT FORM KIT 
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B

It is made up of 100, 200, 300 mm heights. 

Description Module Width Module Height Code 

BARRIER FOR HORIZONTAL BUSBARS 406102

BARRIER FOR HORIZONTAL BUSBARS 406202

BARRIER FOR HORIZONTAL BUSBARS 406302

 HORIZONTAL BUSBAR SEPERATOR 600 mm / 

Description Module Width Module Height Code 

BARRIER FOR HORIZONTAL BUSBARS 404102

BARRIER FOR HORIZONTAL BUSBARS 404202

BARRIER FOR HORIZONTAL BUSBARS 404302

 HORIZONTAL BUSBAR SEPERATOR 400 mm / 

Description Module Width Module Height Code 

BARRIER FOR HORIZONTAL BUSBARS 408102

BARRIER FOR HORIZONTAL BUSBARS 408202

BARRIER FOR HORIZONTAL BUSBARS 408302

 HORIZONTAL BUSBAR SEPERATOR 800 mm / 

Description Module Width Module Height Code 

BARRIER FOR HORIZONTAL BUSBARS 410102

BARRIER FOR HORIZONTAL BUSBARS 410202

BARRIER FOR HORIZONTAL BUSBARS 410302

 HORIZONTAL BUSBAR SEPERATOR 1000 mm / 
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Internal Segmentation of the equipment with seperators or with prevention according to 
IEC EN 61439-2:2000 
The main  characteristic of the Power Center Boards is internal segregation should be 
done as in the Form which is specified in the related standard. 

The aim with internal segregation is;

Duty Unit: The unit which is consitituted with the mechanical and electrical parts that 
brought together in a panel for a specific function. 

Following Forms are typical for the segmentation done by seperators.

SEGREGATION / 

Type 2: REAR ACCESS / 

FOR ABB-LEGRAND-EATON-SCHNEIDER-SIEMENS COMPANENT FORM KIT / 

FORM 1

SEGREGATION

Symbol
Form 1
(No internal segregation)

Caption 
a. Housing
b. Internal segregation
c. Functional units including the terminals for the associated external conductors
d. Busbars, including the distribution busbars
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FORM 2

Busbar seperation from the functional units: 

Form 2 seperation according to IEC 61439-2;

FORM 2a
Functional units are seperated from the busbars
Incoming and Outgoing terminals are not seperated.

FORM 2b
Functional units are seperated from the busbars
Incoming and Outgoing terminals are seperated. 
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B

FORM 2b

frame. 

Description Module Depth Module Height Code 

FORM 2b REAR BUSBAR 
SEPERATOR 100

201060

FORM 2b REAR BUSBAR 
SEPERATOR 150

201560

FORM 2b REAR BUSBAR 
SEPERATOR 200

202060

FORM 2b REAR BUSBAR 
SEPERATOR 250

202560

FORM 2b REAR BUSBAR 
SEPERATOR 400

204060

SEGREGATION / 

Type 2: REAR ACCESS / 

FOR ABB-LEGRAND-EATON-SCHNEIDER-SIEMENS COMPANENT FORM KIT / 

SEGREGATION
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B

FORM 2

Side Barrier 

Description Module Depth Module Height Code 

SIDE BARRIER FOR  VERTICAL BUSBARS 3 20210

SIDE BARRIER FOR  VERTICAL BUSBARS 3 22210

SIDE PROTECTION FORM KIT / 

FORM 2 Front and Rear Barrier

Description Module Width Module Height Code 

FRONT OR REAR BARRIER FOR  VERTICAL 
BUSBARS 

20220

FRONT OR REAR BARRIER FOR  VERTICAL 
BUSBARS 

22220

FRONT - REAR PROTECTION FORM KIT / 

Description Module Width Module Height Code 

FRONT OR REAR BARRIER FOR  VERTICAL 
BUSBARS 

20320

FRONT OR REAR BARRIER FOR  VERTICAL 
BUSBARS 

22320

FRONT - REAR PROTECTION FORM KIT / 
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B

FORM 2

Description Module Depth Module Width Code 

TOP & BOTTOM HORIZONTAL BUSBAR 
SEPERATOR 

20302

TOP & BOTTOM HORIZONTAL BUSBAR 
SEPERATOR 

20402

TOP & BOTTOM HORIZONTAL BUSBAR 
SEPERATOR 

20602

TOP & BOTTOM HORIZONTAL BUSBAR 
SEPERATOR 

20802

TOP & BOTTOM HORIZONTAL BUSBAR 
SEPERATOR 

201002

TOP - BOTTOM HORIZONTAL BUSBAR SEPERATOR / 

SEGREGATION / 

Type 2: REAR ACCESS / 

FOR ABB-LEGRAND-EATON-SCHNEIDER-SIEMENS COMPANENT FORM KIT / 

SEGREGATION
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B

FORM 3

Form 3 is for seperation of busbars from the functional units and seperation of 
the functional units from each other. 
Seperation of incoming and outgoing terminals from the functional units. 

FORM 3a  
Functional units seperated from the busbar.
External conductors are not seperated from the busbar.

FORM 3b 
Functional units seperated from the busbar.  
External conductors are seperated from the busbar.

Description Module Width Code 

31040

31060
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B

FORM 3b

400 mm REAR ACCESS 3b PART 400 mm  / 

600 mm REAR ACCESS 3b PART 600 mm / 

Description Module Height Module Width Code 

31540

32040

32540

33040

34040

Description Module Height Module Width Code 

31560

32060

32560

33060

34060

SEGREGATION / 

Type 2: REAR ACCESS / 

FOR ABB-LEGRAND-EATON-SCHNEIDER-SIEMENS COMPANENT FORM KIT / 

SEGREGATION
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B

400 mm  REAR ACCESS 4b PART / 

Description Module Height Module Width Code 

41540

42040

42540

43040

44040

600 mm REAR ACCESS 4b PART / 

Description Module Height Module Width Code 

41560

42060

42560

43060

44060

FORM 4

Form 4 is seperation of busbars from the functional units and seperation of 
the functional units from each other and seperation of incoming and outgoing 
terminals.

FORM 4a
Incoming and Outgoing terminals are 
seperated from the functional units and 
seperated from each other. 
For outgoings seperation no need to get 
rear connector. 

FORM 4b
Incoming and outgoing terminals are 
seperated from the functional units and 
connected via  individual, seperate 
compartments.
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FORM 4

Description Module Depth Code 

Top & Bottom Busbar Protection Cover 420206

SEGREGATION / 

Type 2: REAR ACCESS / 

FOR ABB-LEGRAND-EATON-SCHNEIDER-SIEMENS COMPANENT FORM KIT / 

SEGREGATION





C/2

C

BUSBARS / 

FOR ABB COMPONENT / 

DISTRIBUTION

1- Connection Kit, Top and Bottom / 
2- Connection Bar / 

4- Flat Bar Top / 
5- Flat Bar Bottom / 

Design with Fixed ACB Cover Plate / 
ABB Sace Emax FLAT BARS 10 mm. / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9101501 08

PASOB1 800 ABB

9101501 10

PASOB1 1000 ABB

9101501 12

PASOB1 1250 ABB

9101501 16

PASOB1 1600 ABB

9101501 20

PASOB1 2000 ABB

9101501 25

PASOB1 2500 ABB

9101501 32

PASOB1 3200 ABB

9101501 40

PASOB1 4000 ABB

9101501 50

PASOB1 5000 ABB

9101501 63

PASOB1 6300 ABB

CONNECTION KIT, TOP AND BOTTOM ACB /

In this section 1 part number product can be selected / 



C/3

C

1 3 5

Busbars should be designed as standard according to 600 mm depth. / 
For 800 mm and higher depths same rule is valid. / 
For the 800 mm and higher depths vertical busbar separators should be selected. / 
Designed according to 6300A ACB’s for the brands of ABB, Legrand, Eaton, Schneider, Siemens / 
For the systems higher than 5000A double busbars should be used and the panel depth should be selected as 600+600 mm. / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9101501 08 -

PASOB1 800 ABB

9101501 10 -

PASOB1 1000 ABB

9101501 12 -

PASOB1 1250 ABB

9101501 16 -

PASOB1 1600 ABB

9101501 20 -

PASOB1 2000 ABB

9101501 25 -

PASOB1 2500 ABB

9101501 32 -

PASOB1 3200 ABB

9101501 40 -

PASOB1 4000 ABB

9101501 50 -

PASOB1 5000 ABB

9101501 63 -

PASOB1 6300 ABB



C/4

C

BUSBARS / 

FOR ABB COMPONENT / 

1- Connection Kit, Top and Bottom / 
2- Connection Bar / 

4- Flat Bar Top / 
5- Flat Bar Bottom / 

Design with Drawout ACB Cover Plate / 
ABB Sace Emax FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9201501 08

PAWOB1 800 ABB

9201501 10

PAWOB1 1000 ABB

9201501 12

PAWOB1 1250 ABB

9201501 16

PAWOB1 1600 ABB

9201501 20

PAWOB1 2000 ABB

9201501 25

PAWOB1 2500 ABB

9201501 32

PAWOB1 3200 ABB

9201501 40

PAWOB1 4000 ABB

9201501 50

PAWOB1 5000 ABB

9201501 63

PAWOB1 6300 ABB

CONNECTION KIT, TOP AND BOTTOM ACB /

DISTRIBUTION

In this section 1 part number product can be selected / 



C/5

1 3 5

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9201501 08 -

PAWOB1 800 ABB

9201501 10 -

PAWOB1 1000 ABB

9201501 12 -

PAWOB1 1250 ABB

9201501 16 -

PAWOB1 1600 ABB

9201501 20 -

PAWOB1 2000 ABB

9201501 25 -

PAWOB1 2500 ABB

9201501 32 -

PAWOB1 3200 ABB

9201501 40 -

PAWOB1 4000 ABB

9201501 50 -

PAWOB1 5000 ABB

9201501 63 -

PAWOB1 6300 ABB

Busbars should be designed as standard according to 600 mm depth. / 
For 800 mm and higher depths same rule is valid. / 
For the 800 mm and higher depths vertical busbar separators should be selected. / 
Designed according to 6300A ACB’s for the brands of ABB, Legrand, Eaton, Schneider, Siemens / 
For the systems higher than 5000A double busbars should be used and the panel depth should be selected as 600+600 mm. / 

C



C/6

C

BUSBARS / 

FOR ABB COMPONENT / 

1- Connection Kit, Top and Bottom / 
2- Connection Bar /

4- Flat Bar Top / 
5- Flat Bar Bottom / 

Design with Fixed ACB Multi Door / 
ABB Sace Emax FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9301501 08

PASMB1 800 ABB

9301501 10

PASMB1 1000 ABB

9301501 12

PASMB1 1250 ABB

9301501 16

PASMB1 1600 ABB

9301501 20

PASMB1 2000 ABB

9301501 25

PASMB1 2500 ABB

9301501 32

PASMB1 3200 ABB

9301501 40

PASMB1 4000 ABB

9301501 50

PASMB1 5000 ABB

9301501 63

PASMB1 6300 ABB

CONNECTION KIT, TOP AND BOTTOM ACB /

DISTRIBUTION

In this section 1 part number product can be selected / 



C/7

1 3 5

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9301501 08 -

PASMB1 800 ABB

9301501 10 -

PASMB1 1000 ABB

9301501 12 -

PASMB1 1250 ABB

9301501 16 -

PASMB1 1600 ABB

9301501 20 -

PASMB1 2000 ABB

9301501 25 -

PASMB1 2500 ABB

9301501 32 -

PASMB1 3200 ABB

9301501 40 -

PASMB1 4000 ABB

9301501 50 -

PASMB1 5000 ABB

9301501 63 -

PASMB1 6300 ABB

Busbars should be designed as standard according to 600 mm depth. / 
For 800 mm and higher depths same rule is valid. / 
For the 800 mm and higher depths vertical busbar separators should be selected. / 
Designed according to 6300A ACB’s for the brands of ABB, Legrand, Eaton, Schneider, Siemens / 
For the systems higher than 5000A double busbars should be used and the panel depth should be selected as 600+600 mm. / 

C



C/8

C

BUSBARS / 

FOR ABB COMPONENT / 

1- Connection Kit, Top and Bottom / 
2- Connection Bar / 

4- Flat Bar Top / 
5- Flat Bar Bottom / 

Design with Drawout ACB Multi Door / 
ABB Sace Emax FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9401501 08

PAWMB1 800 ABB

9401501 10

PAWMB1 1000 ABB

9401501 12

PAWMB1 1250 ABB

9401501 16

PAWMB1 1600 ABB

9401501 20

PAWMB1 2000 ABB

9401501 25

PAWMB1 2500 ABB

9401501 32

PAWMB1 3200 ABB

9401501 40

PAWMB1 4000 ABB

9401501 50

PAWMB1 5000 ABB

9401501 63

PAWMB1 6300 ABB

CONNECTION KIT, TOP AND BOTTOM ACB /

DISTRIBUTION

In this section 1 part number product can be selected / 



C/9

1 3 5

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9401501 08 -

PAWMB1 800 ABB

9401501 10 -

PAWMB1 1000 ABB

9401501 12 -

PAWMB1 1250 ABB

9401501 16 -

PAWMB1 1600 ABB

9401501 20 -

PAWMB1 2000 ABB

9401501 25 -

PAWMB1 2500 ABB

9401501 32 -

PAWMB1 3200 ABB

9401501 40 -

PAWMB1 4000 ABB

9401501 50 -

PAWMB1 5000 ABB

9401501 63 -

PAWMB1 6300 ABB

Busbars should be designed as standard according to 600 mm depth. / 
For 800 mm and higher depths same rule is valid. / 
For the 800 mm and higher depths vertical busbar separators should be selected. / 
Designed according to 6300A ACB’s for the brands of ABB, Legrand, Eaton, Schneider, Siemens / 
For the systems higher than 5000A double busbars should be used and the panel depth should be selected as 600+600 mm. / 

C



C/10

C

BUSBARS / 

CONNECTION KIT, TOP AND BOTTOM ACB /

FOR EATON COMPONENT /

1- Connection Kit, Top and Bottom / 
2- Connection Bar / 

4- Flat Bar Top / 
5- Flat Bar Bottom / 

Design with Fixed ACB Cover Plate / 
EAT IZMX40 FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9103501 08

PASOB1 800 EAT

9103501 10

PASOB1 1000 EAT

9103501 12

PASOB1 1250 EAT

9103501 16

PASOB1 1600 EAT

9103501 20

PASOB1 2000 EAT

9103501 25

PASOB1 2500 EAT

9103501 32

PASOB1 3200 EAT

9103501 40

PASOB1 4000 EAT

9103501 50

PASOB1 5000 EAT

9103501 63

PASOB1 6300 EAT

DISTRIBUTION

In this section 1 part number product can be selected / 



C/11

1 3 5

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9103501 08 -

PASOB1 800 EAT

9103501 10 -

PASOB1 1000 EAT

9103501 12 -

PASOB1 1250 EAT

9103501 16 -

PASOB1 1600 EAT

9103501 20 -

PASOB1 2000 EAT

9103501 25 -

PASOB1 2500 EAT

9103501 32 -

PASOB1 3200 EAT

9103501 40 -

PASOB1 4000 EAT

9103501 50 -

PASOB1 5000 EAT

9103501 63 -

PASOB1 6300 EAT

Busbars should be designed as standard according to 600 mm depth. / 
For 800 mm and higher depths same rule is valid. / 
For the 800 mm and higher depths vertical busbar separators should be selected. / 
Designed according to 6300A ACB’s for the brands of ABB, Legrand, Eaton, Schneider, Siemens / 
For the systems higher than 5000A double busbars should be used and the panel depth should be selected as 600+600 mm. / 

C



C/12

C

BUSBARS / 

CONNECTION KIT, TOP AND BOTTOM ACB /

FOR EATON COMPONENT /

1- Connection Kit, Top and Bottom / 
2- Connection Bar / 

4- Flat Bar Top / 
5- Flat Bar Bottom / 

Design with Drawout ACB Cover Plate / 
EAT IZMX40 FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9203501 08

PAWOB1 800 EAT

9203501 10

PAWOB1 1000 EAT

9203501 12

PAWOB1 1250 EAT

9203501 16

PAWOB1 1600 EAT

9203501 20

PAWOB1 2000 EAT

9203501 25

PAWOB1 2500 EAT

9203501 32

PAWOB1 3200 EAT

9203501 40

PAWOB1 4000 EAT

9203501 50

PAWOB1 5000 EAT

9203501 63

PAWOB1 6300 EAT

DISTRIBUTION

In this section 1 part number product can be selected / 



C/13

C

1 3 5

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9203501 08 -

PAWOB1 800 EAT

9203501 10 -

PAWOB1 1000 EAT

9203501 12 -

PAWOB1 1250 EAT

9203501 16 -

PAWOB1 1600 EAT

9203501 20 -

PAWOB1 2000 EAT

9203501 25 -

PAWOB1 2500 EAT

9203501 32 -

PAWOB1 3200 EAT

9203501 40 -

PAWOB1 4000 EAT

9203501 50 -

PAWOB1 5000 EAT

9203501 63 -

PAWOB1 6300 EAT

Busbars should be designed as standard according to 600 mm depth. / 
For 800 mm and higher depths same rule is valid. / 
For the 800 mm and higher depths vertical busbar separators should be selected. / 
Designed according to 6300A ACB’s for the brands of ABB, Legrand, Eaton, Schneider, Siemens / 
For the systems higher than 5000A double busbars should be used and the panel depth should be selected as 600+600 mm. / 

C



C/14

C

BUSBARS / 

CONNECTION KIT, TOP AND BOTTOM ACB /

FOR EATON COMPONENT /

1- Connection Kit, Top and Bottom / 
2- Connection Bar / 

4- Flat Bar Top / 
5- Flat Bar Bottom / 

Design with Fixed ACB Multi Door / 
EAT IZMX40 FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9303501 08

PASMB1 800 EAT

9303501 10

PASMB1 1000 EAT

9303501 12

PASMB1 1250 EAT

9303501 16

PASMB1 1600 EAT

9303501 20

PASMB1 2000 EAT

9303501 25

PASMB1 2500 EAT

9303501 32

PASMB1 3200 EAT

9303501 40

PASMB1 4000 EAT

9303501 50

PASMB1 5000 EAT

9303501 63

PASMB1 6300 EAT

DISTRIBUTION

In this section 1 part number product can be selected / 



C/15

1 3 5

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9303501 08 -

PASMB1 800 EAT

9303501 10 -

PASMB1 1000 EAT

9303501 12 -

PASMB1 1250 EAT

9303501 16 -

PASMB1 1600 EAT

9303501 20 -

PASMB1 2000 EAT

9303501 25 -

PASMB1 2500 EAT

9303501 32 -

PASMB1 3200 EAT

9303501 40 -

PASMB1 4000 EAT

9303501 50 -

PASMB1 5000 EAT

9303501 63 -

PASMB1 6300 EAT

Busbars should be designed as standard according to 600 mm depth. / 
For 800 mm and higher depths same rule is valid. / 
For the 800 mm and higher depths vertical busbar separators should be selected. / 
Designed according to 6300A ACB’s for the brands of ABB, Legrand, Eaton, Schneider, Siemens / 
For the systems higher than 5000A double busbars should be used and the panel depth should be selected as 600+600 mm. / 

C



C/16

C

BUSBARS / 

CONNECTION KIT, TOP AND BOTTOM ACB /

FOR EATON COMPONENT /

1- Connection Kit, Top and Bottom / 
2- Connection Bar / 

4- Flat Bar Top / 
5- Flat Bar Bottom / 

Design with Drawout ACB Multi Door / 
EAT IZMX40 FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9403501 08

PAWMB1 800 EAT

9403501 10

PAWMB1 1000 EAT

9403501 12

PAWMB1 1250 EAT

9403501 16

PAWMB1 1600 EAT

9403501 20

PAWMB1 2000 EAT

9403501 25

PAWMB1 2500 EAT

9403501 32

PAWMB1 3200 EAT

9403501 40

PAWMB1 4000 EAT

9403501 50

PAWMB1 5000 EAT

9403501 63

PAWMB1 6300 EAT

DISTRIBUTION

In this section 1 part number product can be selected / 



C/17

1 3 5

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9403501 08 -

PAWMB1 800 EAT

9403501 10 -

PAWMB1 1000 EAT

9403501 12 -

PAWMB1 1250 EAT

9403501 16 -

PAWMB1 1600 EAT

9403501 20 -

PAWMB1 2000 EAT

9403501 25 -

PAWMB1 2500 EAT

9403501 32 -

PAWMB1 3200 EAT

9403501 40 -

PAWMB1 4000 EAT

9403501 50 -

PAWMB1 5000 EAT

9403501 63 -

PAWMB1 6300 EAT

Busbars should be designed as standard according to 600 mm depth. / 
For 800 mm and higher depths same rule is valid. / 
For the 800 mm and higher depths vertical busbar separators should be selected. / 
Designed according to 6300A ACB’s for the brands of ABB, Legrand, Eaton, Schneider, Siemens / 
For the systems higher than 5000A double busbars should be used and the panel depth should be selected as 600+600 mm. / 

C



C/18

C

BUSBARS / 

CONNECTION KIT, TOP AND BOTTOM ACB /

FOR SCHNEIDER COMPONENT /

1- Connection Kit, Top and Bottom / 
2- Connection Bar / 

4- Flat Bar Top / 
5- Flat Bar Bottom / 

Design with Fixed ACB Cover Plate / 
SCH Master Pact NW FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9104501 08

PASOB1 800 SCH

9104501 10

PASOB1 1000 SCH

9104501 12

PASOB1 1250 SCH

9104501 16

PASOB1 1600 SCH

9104501 20

PASOB1 2000 SCH

9104501 25

PASOB1 2500 SCH

9104501 32

PASOB1 3200 SCH

9104501 40

PASOB1 4000 SCH

9104501 50

PASOB1 5000 SCH

9104501 63

PASOB1 6300 SCH

DISTRIBUTION

In this section 1 part number product can be selected / 



C/19

1 3 5

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9104501 08 -

PASOB1 800 SCH

9104501 10 -

PASOB1 1000 SCH

9104501 12 -

PASOB1 1250 SCH

9104501 16 -

PASOB1 1600 SCH

9104501 20 -

PASOB1 2000 SCH

9104501 25 -

PASOB1 2500 SCH

9104501 32 -

PASOB1 3200 SCH

9104501 40 -

PASOB1 4000 SCH

9104501 50 -

PASOB1 5000 SCH

9104501 63 -

PASOB1 6300 SCH

Busbars should be designed as standard according to 600 mm depth. / 
For 800 mm and higher depths same rule is valid. / 
For the 800 mm and higher depths vertical busbar separators should be selected. / 
Designed according to 6300A ACB’s for the brands of ABB, Legrand, Eaton, Schneider, Siemens / 
For the systems higher than 5000A double busbars should be used and the panel depth should be selected as 600+600 mm. / 

C



C/20

C

BUSBARS / 

CONNECTION KIT, TOP AND BOTTOM ACB /

FOR SCHNEIDER COMPONENT /

1- Connection Kit, Top and Bottom / 
2- Connection Bar / 

4- Flat Bar Top / 
5- Flat Bar Bottom / 

Design with Drawout ACB Cover Plate / 
SCH Master Pact NW FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9204501 08

PAWOB1 800 SCH

9204501 10

PAWOB1 1000 SCH

9204501 12

PAWOB1 1250 SCH

9204501 16

PAWOB1 1600 SCH

9204501 20

PAWOB1 2000 SCH

9204501 25

PAWOB1 2500 SCH

9204501 32

PAWOB1 3200 SCH

9204501 40

PAWOB1 4000 SCH

9204501 50

PAWOB1 5000 SCH

9204501 63

PAWOB1 6300 SCH

DISTRIBUTION

In this section 1 part number product can be selected / 



C/21

1 3 5

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9204501 08 -

PAWOB1 800 SCH

9204501 10 -

PAWOB1 1000 SCH

9204501 12 -

PAWOB1 1250 SCH

9204501 16 -

PAWOB1 1600 SCH

9204501 20 -

PAWOB1 2000 SCH

9204501 25 -

PAWOB1 2500 SCH

9204501 32 -

PAWOB1 3200 SCH

9204501 40 -

PAWOB1 4000 SCH

9204501 50 -

PAWOB1 5000 SCH

9204501 63 -

PAWOB1 6300 SCH

Busbars should be designed as standard according to 600 mm depth. / 
For 800 mm and higher depths same rule is valid. / 
For the 800 mm and higher depths vertical busbar separators should be selected. / 
Designed according to 6300A ACB’s for the brands of ABB, Legrand, Eaton, Schneider, Siemens / 
For the systems higher than 5000A double busbars should be used and the panel depth should be selected as 600+600 mm. / 

C



C/22

C

BUSBARS / 

CONNECTION KIT, TOP AND BOTTOM ACB /

FOR SCHNEIDER COMPONENT /

1- Connection Kit, Top and Bottom / 
2- Connection Bar / 

4- Flat Bar Top / 
5- Flat Bar Bottom / 

Design with Fixed ACB Multi Door / 
SCH Master Pact NW FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9304501 08

PASMB1 800 SCH

9304501 10

PASMB1 1000 SCH

9304501 12

PASMB1 1250 SCH

9304501 16

PASMB1 1600 SCH

9304501 20

PASMB1 2000 SCH

9304501 25

PASMB1 2500 SCH

9304501 32

PASMB1 3200 SCH

9304501 40

PASMB1 4000 SCH

9304501 50

PASMB1 5000 SCH

9304501 63

PASMB1 6300 SCH

DISTRIBUTION

In this section 1 part number product can be selected / 



C/23

1 3 5

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9304501 08 -

PASMB1 800 SCH

9304501 10 -

PASMB1 1000 SCH

9304501 12 -

PASMB1 1250 SCH

9304501 16 -

PASMB1 1600 SCH

9304501 20 -

PASMB1 2000 SCH

9304501 25 -

PASMB1 2500 SCH

9304501 32 -

PASMB1 3200 SCH

9304501 40 -

PASMB1 4000 SCH

9304501 50 -

PASMB1 5000 SCH

9304501 63 -

PASMB1 6300 SCH

Busbars should be designed as standard according to 600 mm depth. / 
For 800 mm and higher depths same rule is valid. / 
For the 800 mm and higher depths vertical busbar separators should be selected. / 
Designed according to 6300A ACB’s for the brands of ABB, Legrand, Eaton, Schneider, Siemens / 
For the systems higher than 5000A double busbars should be used and the panel depth should be selected as 600+600 mm. / 

C



C/24

C

BUSBARS / 

CONNECTION KIT, TOP AND BOTTOM ACB /

FOR SCHNEIDER COMPONENT /

1- Connection Kit, Top and Bottom / 
2- Connection Bar / 

4- Flat Bar Top / 
5- Flat Bar Bottom / 

Design with Drawout ACB Multi Door / 
SCH Master Pact NW FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9404501 08

PAWMB1 800 SCH

9404501 10

PAWMB1 1000 SCH

9404501 12

PAWMB1 1250 SCH

9404501 16

PAWMB1 1600 SCH

9404501 20

PAWMB1 2000 SCH

9404501 25

PAWMB1 2500 SCH

9404501 32

PAWMB1 3200 SCH

9404501 40

PAWMB1 4000 SCH

9404501 50

PAWMB1 5000 SCH

9404501 63

PAWMB1 6300 SCH

DISTRIBUTION

In this section 1 part number product can be selected / 



C/25

1 3 5

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9404501 08 -

PAWMB1 800 SCH

9404501 10 -

PAWMB1 1000 SCH

9404501 12 -

PAWMB1 1250 SCH

9404501 16 -

PAWMB1 1600 SCH

9404501 20 -

PAWMB1 2000 SCH

9404501 25 -

PAWMB1 2500 SCH

9404501 32 -

PAWMB1 3200 SCH

9404501 40 -

PAWMB1 4000 SCH

9404501 50 -

PAWMB1 5000 SCH

9404501 63 -

PAWMB1 6300 SCH

Busbars should be designed as standard according to 600 mm depth. / 
For 800 mm and higher depths same rule is valid. / 
For the 800 mm and higher depths vertical busbar separators should be selected. / 
Designed according to 6300A ACB’s for the brands of ABB, Legrand, Eaton, Schneider, Siemens / 
For the systems higher than 5000A double busbars should be used and the panel depth should be selected as 600+600 mm. / 

C



C/26

C

BUSBARS / 

CONNECTION KIT, TOP AND BOTTOM ACB /

FOR SIEMENS COMPONENT / 

1- Connection Kit, Top and Bottom / 
2- Connection Bar / 

4- Flat Bar Top / 
5- Flat Bar Bottom / 

Design with Fixed ACB Cover Plate / 
SIE Sentron WL FLAT BARS 10 mm /
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9105501 08

PASOB1 800 SIE

9105501 10

PASOB1 1000 SIE

9105501 12

PASOB1 1250 SIE

9105501 16

PASOB1 1600 SIE

9105501 20

PASOB1 2000 SIE

9105501 25

PASOB1 2500 SIE

9105501 32

PASOB1 3200 SIE

9105501 40

PASOB1 4000 SIE

9105501 50

PASOB1 5000 SIE

9105501 63

PASOB1 6300 SIE

DISTRIBUTION

In this section 1 part number product can be selected / 



C/27

1 3 5

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9105501 08 -

PASOB1 800 SIE

9105501 10 -

PASOB1 1000 SIE

9105501 12 -

PASOB1 1250 SIE

9105501 16 -

PASOB1 1600 SIE

9105501 20 -

PASOB1 2000 SIE

9105501 25 -

PASOB1 2500 SIE

9105501 32 -

PASOB1 3200 SIE

9105501 40 -

PASOB1 4000 SIE

9105501 50 -

PASOB1 5000 SIE

9105501 63 -

PASOB1 6300 SIE

Busbars should be designed as standard according to 600 mm depth. / 
For 800 mm and higher depths same rule is valid. / 
For the 800 mm and higher depths vertical busbar separators should be selected. / 
Designed according to 6300A ACB’s for the brands of ABB, Legrand, Eaton, Schneider, Siemens / 
For the systems higher than 5000A double busbars should be used and the panel depth should be selected as 600+600 mm. / 

C



C/28

C

BUSBARS / 

CONNECTION KIT, TOP AND BOTTOM ACB /

FOR SIEMENS COMPONENT / 

1- Connection Kit, Top and Bottom / 
2- Connection Bar / 

4- Flat Bar Top / 
5- Flat Bar Bottom / 

Design with Drawout ACB Cover Plate / 
SIE Sentron WL FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9205501 08

PAWOB1 800 SIE

9205501 10

PAWOB1 1000 SIE

9205501 12

PAWOB1 1250 SIE

9205501 16

PAWOB1 1600 SIE

9205501 20

PAWOB1 2000 SIE

9205501 25

PAWOB1 2500 SIE

9205501 32

PAWOB1 3200 SIE

9205501 40

PAWOB1 4000 SIE

9205501 50

PAWOB1 5000 SIE

9205501 63

PAWOB1 6300 SIE

DISTRIBUTION

In this section 1 part number product can be selected / 



C/29

1 3 5

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9205501 08 -

PAWOB1 800 SIE

9205501 10 -

PAWOB1 1000 SIE

9205501 12 -

PAWOB1 1250 SIE

9205501 16 -

PAWOB1 1600 SIE

9205501 20 -

PAWOB1 2000 SIE

9205501 25 -

PAWOB1 2500 SIE

9205501 32 -

PAWOB1 3200 SIE

9205501 40 -

PAWOB1 4000 SIE

9205501 50 -

PAWOB1 5000 SIE

9205501 63 -

PAWOB1 6300 SIE

Busbars should be designed as standard according to 600 mm depth. / 
For 800 mm and higher depths same rule is valid. / 
For the 800 mm and higher depths vertical busbar separators should be selected. / 
Designed according to 6300A ACB’s for the brands of ABB, Legrand, Eaton, Schneider, Siemens / 
For the systems higher than 5000A double busbars should be used and the panel depth should be selected as 600+600 mm. / 

C



C/30

C

BUSBARS / 

CONNECTION KIT, TOP AND BOTTOM ACB /

FOR SIEMENS COMPONENT / 

1- Connection Kit, Top and Bottom / 
2- Connection Bar / 

4- Flat Bar Top / 
5- Flat Bar Bottom / 

Design with Fixed ACB Multi Door / 
SIE Sentron WL FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9305501 08

PASMB1 800 SIE

9305501 10

PASMB1 1000 SIE

9305501 12

PASMB1 1250 SIE

9305501 16

PASMB1 1600 SIE

9305501 20

PASMB1 2000 SIE

9305501 25

PASMB1 2500 SIE

9305501 32

PASMB1 3200 SIE

9305501 40

PASMB1 4000 SIE

9305501 50

PASMB1 5000 SIE

9305501 63

PASMB1 6300 SIE

DISTRIBUTION

In this section 1 part number product can be selected / 



C/31

1 3 5

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9305501 08 -

PASMB1 800 SIE

9305501 10 -

PASMB1 1000 SIE

9305501 12 -

PASMB1 1250 SIE

9305501 16 -

PASMB1 1600 SIE

9305501 20 -

PASMB1 2000 SIE

9305501 25 -

PASMB1 2500 SIE

9305501 32 -

PASMB1 3200 SIE

9305501 40 -

PASMB1 4000 SIE

9305501 50 -

PASMB1 5000 SIE

9305501 63 -

PASMB1 6300 SIE

Busbars should be designed as standard according to 600 mm depth. / 
For 800 mm and higher depths same rule is valid. / 
For the 800 mm and higher depths vertical busbar separators should be selected. / 
Designed according to 6300A ACB’s for the brands of ABB, Legrand, Eaton, Schneider, Siemens / 
For the systems higher than 5000A double busbars should be used and the panel depth should be selected as 600+600 mm. / 

C



C/32

C

BUSBARS / 

CONNECTION KIT, TOP AND BOTTOM ACB /

FOR SIEMENS COMPONENT / 

1- Connection Kit, Top and Bottom / 
2- Connection Bar / 

4- Flat Bar Top / 
5- Flat Bar Bottom / 

Design with Drawout ACB Multi Door / 
SIE Sentron WL FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9405501 08

PAWMB1 800 SIE

9405501 10

PAWMB1 1000 SIE

9405501 12

PAWMB1 1250 SIE

9405501 16

PAWMB1 1600 SIE

9405501 20

PAWMB1 2000 SIE

9405501 25

PAWMB1 2500 SIE

9405501 32

PAWMB1 3200 SIE

9405501 40

PAWMB1 4000 SIE

9405501 50

PAWMB1 5000 SIE

9405501 63

PAWMB1 6300 SIE

DISTRIBUTION

In this section 1 part number product can be selected / 



C/33

1 3 5

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9405501 08 -

PAWMB1 800 SIE

9405501 10 -

PAWMB1 1000 SIE

9405501 12 -

PAWMB1 1250 SIE

9405501 16 -

PAWMB1 1600 SIE

9405501 20 -

PAWMB1 2000 SIE

9405501 25 -

PAWMB1 2500 SIE

9405501 32 -

PAWMB1 3200 SIE

9405501 40 -

PAWMB1 4000 SIE

9405501 50 -

PAWMB1 5000 SIE

9405501 63 -

PAWMB1 6300 SIE

Busbars should be designed as standard according to 600 mm depth. / 
For 800 mm and higher depths same rule is valid. / 
For the 800 mm and higher depths vertical busbar separators should be selected. / 
Designed according to 6300A ACB’s for the brands of ABB, Legrand, Eaton, Schneider, Siemens / 
For the systems higher than 5000A double busbars should be used and the panel depth should be selected as 600+600 mm. / 

C



C/34

C

BUSBARS / 

CONNECTION KIT, TOP AND BOTTOM MCCB /

FOR ABB COMPONENT / 

1- Connection Kit, Top and Bottom / 
2- Connection Bar / 

Design with Fixed MCCB Cover Plate / 
ABB T6-T7 Series FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9101601 08

PMSOB1 800 ABB

9101601 10

PMSOB1 1000 ABB

9101601 12

PMSOB1 1250 ABB

9101601 16

PMSOB1 1600 ABB

Design with Drawout MCCB Cover Plate /
ABB T6-T7 Series FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9201601 08

PMWOB1 800 ABB

9201601 10

PMWOB1 1000 ABB

9201601 12

PMWOB1 1250 ABB

9201601 16

PMWOB1 1600 ABB

DISTRIBUTION

In this section 1 part number product can be selected / 



C/35

1 3

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9101601 08 -

PMSOB1 800 ABB -

9101601 10 -

PMSOB1 1000 ABB -

9101601 12 -

PMSOB1 1250 ABB -

9101601 16 -

PMSOB1 1600 ABB -

Busbars should be designed as standard according to 600 mm depth. / 
For 800 mm and higher depths same rule is valid. / 
For the 800 mm and higher depths vertical busbar separators should be selected. / 
Designed upto 1600A MCCBs for the brands of ABB, Legrand, Eaton, Schneider, Siemens ABB, / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9201601 08 -

PMWOB1 800 ABB -

9201601 10 -

PMWOB1 1000 ABB -

9201601 12 -

PMWOB1 1250 ABB -

9201601 16 -

PMWOB1 1600 ABB -

C



C/36

C

BUSBARS / 

CONNECTION KIT, TOP AND BOTTOM MCCB /

FOR ABB COMPONENT / 

Design with Fixed MCCB Multi Door / 
ABB T6-T7 Series FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9301601 08

PMSMB1 800 ABB

9301601 10

PMSMB1 1000 ABB

9301601 12

PMSMB1 1250 ABB

9301601 16

PMSMB1 1600 ABB

Design with Drawout MCCB Multi Door / 
ABB T6-T7 Series FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9401601 08

PMWMB1 800 ABB

9401601 10

PMWMB1 1000 ABB

9401601 12

PMWMB1 1250 ABB

9401601 16

PMWMB1 1600 ABB

1- Connection Kit, Top and Bottom / 
2- Connection Bar / 

DISTRIBUTION

In this section 1 part number product can be selected / 



C/37

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9301601 08 -

PMSMB1 800 ABB -

9301601 10 -

PMSMB1 1000 ABB -

9301601 12 -

PMSMB1 1250 ABB -

9301601 16 -

PMSMB1 1600 ABB -

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9401601 08 -

PMWMB1 800 ABB -

9401601 10 -

PMWMB1 1000 ABB -

9401601 12 -

PMWMB1 1250 ABB -

9401601 16 -

PMWMB1 1600 ABB -

1 3

Busbars should be designed as standard according to 600 mm depth. / 
For 800 mm and higher depths same rule is valid. / 
For the 800 mm and higher depths vertical busbar separators should be selected. / 
Designed upto 1600A MCCBs for the brands of ABB, Legrand, Eaton, Schneider, Siemens ABB, / 

C



C/38

C

BUSBARS / 

CONNECTION KIT, TOP AND BOTTOM MCCB /

FOR EATON COMPONENT / 

Design with Fixed MCCB Cover Plate / 
EAT NZMN4  Series FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9103601 08

PMSOB1 800 EAT

9103601 10

PMSOB1 1000 EAT

9103601 12

PMSOB1 1250 EAT

9103601 16

PMSOB1 1600 EAT

Design with Drawout MCCB Cover Plate / 
EAT NZMN4  SERIES FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9203601 08

PMWOB1 800 EAT

9203601 10

PMWOB1 1000 EAT

9203601 12

PMWOB1 1250 EAT

9203601 16

PMWOB1 1600 EAT

1- Connection Kit, Top and Bottom / 
2- Connection Bar / 

DISTRIBUTION

In this section 1 part number product can be selected / 



C/39

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9103601 08 -

PMSOB1 800 EAT -

9103601 10 -

PMSOB1 1000 EAT -

9103601 12 -

PMSOB1 1250 EAT -

9103601 16 -

PMSOB1 1600 EAT -

Busbars should be designed as standard according to 600 mm depth. / 
For 800 mm and higher depths same rule is valid. / 
For the 800 mm and higher depths vertical busbar separators should be selected. / 
Designed upto 1600A MCCBs for the brands of ABB, Legrand, Eaton, Schneider, Siemens ABB, / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9203601 08 -

PMWOB1 800 EAT -

9203601 10 -

PMWOB1 1000 EAT -

9203601 12 -

PMWOB1 1250 EAT -

9203601 16 -

PMWOB1 1600 EAT -

1 3

C



C/40

C

BUSBARS / 

CONNECTION KIT, TOP AND BOTTOM MCCB /

FOR EATON COMPONENT / 

Design with Fixed MCCB Multi Door / 
EAT NZMN4  SERIES FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9303601 08

PMSMB1 800 EAT

9303601 10

PMSMB1 1000 EAT

9303601 12

PMSMB1 1250 EAT

9303601 16

PMSMB1 1600 EAT

Design with Drawout MCCB Multi Door / 
EAT NZMN4  SERIES FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9403601 08

PMWMB1 800 EAT

9403601 10

PMWMB1 1000 EAT

9403601 12

PMWMB1 1250 EAT

9403601 16

PMWMB1 1600 EAT

1- Connection Kit, Top and Bottom / 
2- Connection Bar / 

DISTRIBUTION

In this section 1 part number product can be selected / 



C/41

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9303601 08 -

PMSMB1 800 EAT -

9303601 10 -

PMSMB1 1000 EAT -

9303601 12 -

PMSMB1 1250 EAT -

9303601 16 -

PMSMB1 1600 EAT -

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9403601 08 -

PMWMB1 800 EAT -

9403601 10 -

PMWMB1 1000 EAT -

9403601 12 -

PMWMB1 1250 EAT -

9403601 16 -

PMWMB1 1600 EAT -

1 3

Busbars should be designed as standard according to 600 mm depth. / 
For 800 mm and higher depths same rule is valid. / 
For the 800 mm and higher depths vertical busbar separators should be selected. / 
Designed upto 1600A MCCBs for the brands of ABB, Legrand, Eaton, Schneider, Siemens ABB, / 

C



C/42

C

BUSBARS / 

CONNECTION KIT, TOP AND BOTTOM MCCB /

FOR SCHNEIDER COMPONENT / 

Design with Fixed MCCB Cover Plate / 
SCH NS  Series FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9104601 08

PMSOB1 800 SCH

9104601 10

PMSOB1 1000 SCH

9104601 12

PMSOB1 1250 SCH

9104601 16

PMSOB1 1600 SCH

Design with Drawout MCCB Cover Plate / 
SCH NS  SERIES FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9204601 08

PMWOB1 800 SCH

9204601 10

PMWOB1 1000 SCH

9204601 12

PMWOB1 1250 SCH

9204601 16

PMWOB1 1600 SCH

1- Connection Kit, Top and Bottom / 
2- Connection Bar / 

DISTRIBUTION

In this section 1 part number product can be selected / 



C/43

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9104601 08 -

PMSOB1 800 SCH -

9104601 10 -

PMSOB1 1000 SCH -

9104601 12 -

PMSOB1 1250 SCH -

9104601 16 -

PMSOB1 1600 SCH -

Busbars should be designed as standard according to 600 mm depth. / 
For 800 mm and higher depths same rule is valid. / 
For the 800 mm and higher depths vertical busbar separators should be selected. / 
Designed upto 1600A MCCBs for the brands of ABB, Legrand, Eaton, Schneider, Siemens ABB, / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9204601 08 -

PMWOB1 800 SCH -

9204601 10 -

PMWOB1 1000 SCH -

9204601 12 -

PMWOB1 1250 SCH -

9204601 16 -

PMWOB1 1600 SCH -

1 3

C



C/44

C

BUSBARS / 

CONNECTION KIT, TOP AND BOTTOM MCCB /

FOR SCHNEIDER COMPONENT / 

Design with Fixed MCCB Multi Door / 
SCH NS  SERIES FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9304601 08

PMSMB1 800 SCH

9304601 10

PMSMB1 1000 SCH

9304601 12

PMSMB1 1250 SCH

9304601 16

PMSMB1 1600 SCH

Design with Drawout MCCB Multi Door / 
SCH NS  SERIES FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9404601 08

PMWMB1 800 SCH

9404601 10

PMWMB1 1000 SCH

9404601 12

PMWMB1 1250 SCH

9404601 16

PMWMB1 1600 SCH

1- Connection Kit, Top and Bottom / 
2- Connection Bar / 

DISTRIBUTION

In this section 1 part number product can be selected / 



C/45

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9304601 08 -

PMSMB1 800 SCH -

9304601 10 -

PMSMB1 1000 SCH -

9304601 12 -

PMSMB1 1250 SCH -

9304601 16 -

PMSMB1 1600 SCH -

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9404601 08 -

PMWMB1 800 SCH -

9404601 10 -

PMWMB1 1000 SCH -

9404601 12 -

PMWMB1 1250 SCH -

9404601 16 -

PMWMB1 1600 SCH -

1 3

Busbars should be designed as standard according to 600 mm depth. / 
For 800 mm and higher depths same rule is valid. / 
For the 800 mm and higher depths vertical busbar separators should be selected. / 
Designed upto 1600A MCCBs for the brands of ABB, Legrand, Eaton, Schneider, Siemens ABB, / 

C



C/46

C

BUSBARS / 

CONNECTION KIT, TOP AND BOTTOM MCCB /

FOR SIEMENS COMPONENT / 

Design with Fixed MCCB Cover Plate / 
SIE VL  Series FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9105601 08

PMSOB1 800 SIE

9105601 10

PMSOB1 1000 SIE

9105601 12

PMSOB1 1250 SIE

9105601 16

PMSOB1 1600 SIE

Design with Drawout MCCB Cover Plate / 
SIE VL  SERIES FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9205601 08

PMWOB1 800 SIE

9205601 10

PMWOB1 1000 SIE

9205601 12

PMWOB1 1250 SIE

9205601 16

PMWOB1 1600 SIE

1- Connection Kit, Top and Bottom / 
2- Connection Bar / 

DISTRIBUTION

In this section 1 part number product can be selected / 



C/47

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9105601 08 -

PMSOB1 800 SIE -

9105601 10 -

PMSOB1 1000 SIE -

9105601 12 -

PMSOB1 1250 SIE -

9105601 16 -

PMSOB1 1600 SIE -

Busbars should be designed as standard according to 600 mm depth. / 
For 800 mm and higher depths same rule is valid. / 
For the 800 mm and higher depths vertical busbar separators should be selected. / 
Designed upto 1600A MCCBs for the brands of ABB, Legrand, Eaton, Schneider, Siemens ABB, / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9205601 08 -

PMWOB1 800 SIE -

9205601 10 -

PMWOB1 1000 SIE -

9205601 12 -

PMWOB1 1250 SIE -

9205601 16 -

PMWOB1 1600 SIE -

1 3

C



C/48

C

BUSBARS / 

CONNECTION KIT, TOP AND BOTTOM MCCB /

FOR SIEMENS COMPONENT / 

Design with Fixed MCCB Multi Door / 
SIE VL  SERIES FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9305601 08

PMSMB1 800 SIE

9305601 10

PMSMB1 1000 SIE

9305601 12

PMSMB1 1250 SIE

9305601 16

PMSMB1 1600 SIE

Design with Drawout MCCB Multi Door / 
SIE VL  SERIES FLAT BARS 10 mm / 
Permissible current (A) / 

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9405601 08

PMWMB1 800 SIE

9405601 10

PMWMB1 1000 SIE

9405601 12

PMWMB1 1250 SIE

9405601 16

PMWMB1 1600 SIE

1- Connection Kit, Top and Bottom / 
2- Connection Bar / 

DISTRIBUTION

In this section 1 part number product can be selected / 



C/49

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9305601 08 -

PMSMB1 800 SIE -

9305601 10 -

PMSMB1 1000 SIE -

9305601 12 -

PMSMB1 1250 SIE -

9305601 16 -

PMSMB1 1600 SIE -

Code Type Device 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AROUND THE SWITCHBOARD / 

9405601 08 -

PMWMB1 800 SIE -

9405601 10 -

PMWMB1 1000 SIE -

9405601 12 -

PMWMB1 1250 SIE -

9405601 16 -

PMWMB1 1600 SIE -

1 3

Busbars should be designed as standard according to 600 mm depth. / 
For 800 mm and higher depths same rule is valid. / 
For the 800 mm and higher depths vertical busbar separators should be selected. / 
Designed upto 1600A MCCBs for the brands of ABB, Legrand, Eaton, Schneider, Siemens ABB, / 

C



C/50

C

BUSBARS / 

CONNECTION BAR / 

FOR EATON COMPONENT / 

The connection bar between the Main busbar and ACB. / 

For enclosure depth  ACB 600 mm

Code 
Busbar Qty 
Per Phase

Busbar Qty 
Per Intertie 

Kit Busbar 
Width 

9102142
1

9102152
1

9102162
1

9102182
1

91021102
1

9102242

9102252

9102262

9102282

91022102

For enclosure depth ACB 600 mm

Code 
Busbar Qty 
Per Phase

Busbar Qty 
Per Intertie 

Kit Busbar 
Width 

9103142
3 1

9103152
3 1

9103162
3 1

9103182
3 1

91031102
3 1

9103242
3

9103252
3

9103262
3

9103282
3

91032102
3

DISTRIBUTION

In this section 2 part number product can be selected / 



C/51

BUSBARS / 

CONNECTION BAR / 

FOR EATON COMPONENT / 

The connection bar between the Main busbar and ACB & MCCB. / 

DISTRIBUTION

For enclosure depth ACB 600 mm

Code 
Busbar Qty 
Per Phase

Busbar Qty 
Per Intertie 

Kit Busbar 
Width 

9102362
3

9102382
3

91023102
3

9103362
3 3

9103382
3 3

91033102
3 3

91034102
3

For enclosure depth MCCB 600 mm

Code 
Busbar Qty 
Per Phase

Busbar Qty 
Per Intertie 

Kit Busbar 
Width 

9202142
1

9202152
1

9202242

9202252

9203142
3 1

9203152
3 1

9203242
3

9203252
3

In this section 2 part number product can be selected / 

C



C/52

C

 

Code 
Busbar QTY 
Per Phase 

Rated Torgue 
Nm 

Kit Busbar 
Width 

910223

910233

910243

910253

910263

910283

9102103

9102123

 

Code 
Busbar QTY 
Per Phase 

Rated Torgue 
Nm 

Kit Busbar 
Width 

910323
3

910333
3

910343
3

910353
3

910363
3

910383
3

9103103
3

9103123
3

BUSBARS / 

CONTACT MAKER / 

FOR EATON COMPONENT / 

The connection between the Main busbar and Connection Bar. / 

DISTRIBUTION

In this section 3 part number product can be selected / 



C/53

BUSBARS / 

FLAT BAR TOP /

FOR EATON COMPONENT / 

Flat Bar Top 

Code Code Code 
Busbar QTY 
Per Phase 

i

Rated Torgue 
Nm 

Kit Busbar 
Width  

91017154 91047154 91057154
1

91017164 91047164 91057164
1

91017244 91047244 91057244

91017254 91047254 91057254

91017264 91047264 91057264

91017284 91047284 91057284

910172104 910472104 910572104

91017384 91047384 91057384
3

910173104 910473104 910573104
3

910174104 910474104 910574104

910176104 910476104 910576104

910177104 910477104 910577104

910178104 910478104 910578104

910176124 910476124 910576124

DISTRIBUTION

In this section 4 part number product can be selected / 

C



C/54

C

Flat Bar Bottom

Code Code Code 
Busbar QTY 
Per Phase 

i

Rated Torgue 
Nm 

Kit Busbar 
Width  

91017155 91047155 91057155
1

91017165 91047165 91057165
1

91017245 91047245 91057245

91017255 91047255 91057255

91017265 91047265 91057265

91017285 91047285 91057285

910172105 910472105 910572105

91017385 91047385 91057385
3

910173105 910473105 910573105
3

910174105 910474105 910574105

910176104 910476105 910576105

910177105 910477105 910577105

910178105 910478105 910578105

910176125 910476125 910576125

BUSBARS / 

 FLAT BAR BOTTOM / 

DISTRIBUTION

In this section 5 part number product can be selected / 



C/55

BUSBARS / 

BUSBAR SUPPLEMENTARY UNITS / 

FOR EATON COMPONENT / 

Code 
QTY Per Phase 

Interconnection
Main Busbar 
Cross-Section

Kit Busbar Hight Screw 
Vida

Rated Torgue Nm Kit Busbar Width 
i

 

910220405

N

910230405

N

910240405

N

910250405

N

910260405

N

910280405

N

9102100405

N

9102120405

N

910380605
3

N

9103100605
3

N

9103120605
3

N

9104120805

N

Direct Connection Terminals / 

For the direct connection of round conductors. / 
Installation accessories supplied to mount the connection terminal on busbar system. / 

DISTRIBUTION
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C/56

C

Code 
Phase 

Main Busbar 
Cross-Section 

Screw 
Vida

Rated Torgue Nm Kit Busbar Width  

9102206

9102306

9102406

9102506

9102606

9102806

91021006

91021206

For flat busbar systems / 

BUSBARS / 

BUSBAR SUPPLEMENTARY UNITS / 
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C/57

BUSBARS / 

BUSBAR SUPPLEMENTARY UNITS / 

Code L Kit Length Main Busbar Cross-Section Screw 
Vida

Rated Torgue Nm

91052307

910052407

91053407

910072807

910073807

For flat busbar systems / 

Code L Kit Length Main Busbar Cross-Section Screw 
Vida

Rated Torgue Nm

93073807

93073807

93074807
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C

Code Isolator Type  

91200301

91300301

91500301

91700301

91900301

912000301

91200301

91300303

91500303

91700303

91900303

912000303

91200501

91300501

91500501

91700501

91900501

912000501

Stabiliser / 

To increase short-circuit resistance of the connection / 

Reinforcement Section / 
Fibreglass-reinforced plastic / 
Supply includes /

BUSBARS / 

BUSBAR SUPPLEMENTARY UNITS / 
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BUSBARS / 

FLEXIBLE BARS / 

FOR EATON COMPONENT / 

Code Width Plate Qty Cross-Section Ampere Weight 

K N

91009103
3

91013103
13 3

91015102

91020102
1 3

91024104
1 5

91032104
1

91032106
1

91040105
1

91040110
1

91050105
1 5

91050110
1

91063110
1

91080110
1

910100110
1 1535

910120110
1

DISTRIBUTION
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C/60

C

BUSBARS / 

BASE ISOLATORS /

For configuring busbar systems with any given bar centre distances and for assembling insulated PE or PEN bars.

Material / 
Duroplastic Polyester (UP resin) / 

Code Isolator Type  

9124044 Double Side Support 

Double Side Support Isolator

Code Isolator Type  

9124045 Double Side Support 

One Side Bolt Isolator

Code Isolator Type  

9124055 Double Side Support 

Code Isolator Type  

9122030 Out going isolators / 

9124050 Out going isolators / 

Double Side Bolt Isolator

OUT GOING ISOLATORS / 
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HORIZONTAL BUSBAR / 

VERTICAL BUSBAR / 

Code Flat Busbar Type Current 
Number Of Busbar 
For Phase 

Busbar 
Crosssection

91050 56

91080 1016

91080 1040

91080 1050

91080 1063

910120 1063

Code Flat Busbar Type Current 
Number Of Busbar 
For Phase 

Busbar 
Crosssection

92050 56

92080 1016

92080 1040 

92080 1050 

92080 1051 

C



C/62

C

Number of support for 600 mm panel width / 

Panel Width Number Of Busbar For Phase Cross Section Of 

<=15 <=25 <=36 <=50 <=65 <=80 <=100 <=120

1 3 --- --- --- --- --- ---

3 3 --- --- --- ---

3 3 --- ---

3 3 3 ---

3 3 ---

3 3 ---

3 3 ---

Number of support for 800 mm panel width / 

Panel Width Number Of Busbar For Phase Cross Section Of 

<=15 <=25 <=36 <=50 <=65 <=80 <=100 <=120

1 3 3 --- --- --- --- --- ---

3 3 3 --- --- ---

3 3 3 --- ---

3 3 3 ---

---

3 ---

3 3 ---

BUSBARS / 

DISTRIBUTION / 

Code Current Number Of Busbar For Phase Cross Section Of Busbar 
25°C / 85°C 35°C / 85°C 45°C / 85°C

BB630 11 50 1

BB800 21 50

BB1000 21 50

BB1250 21 50

BB1600 21 50

BB2000 21 80

BB2500 21 80

BB3200 21 80

Number of support for 400 mm panel width / 

Panel Width Number Of Busbar For Phase Cross Section Of 

<=15 <=25 <=36 <=50 <=65 <=80 <=100 <=120

1 3 --- --- --- --- --- ---

3 --- --- --- ---

3 3 --- ---

3 3 ---

3 ---

---

---

DISTRIBUTION
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Busbar Current and Support Calculation / 

The tables opposite indicate / 

b) the rated short-time withstand current Icw. / 

Code Current Number Of Busbar For Phase Cross Section Of Busbar 
25°C / 85°C 35°C / 85°C 45°C / 85°C

BB4000 21 80

BB4000 31 120 3

BB5000 31 120 3

BB5000 22 120

BB6300 32 120

Number of support for 400 mm  panel width  /

Panel Width Number Of Busbar For Phase Cross Section Of 

<=15 <=25 <=36 <=50 <=65 <=80 <=100 <=120

3

3

Number of support for 600 mm  panel width  /

Panel Width Number Of Busbar For Phase Cross Section Of 

<=15 <=25 <=36 <=50 <=65 <=80 <=100 <=120

3 ---

3 3 3 3

3 3

Number of support for 800 mm  panel width  /

Panel Width Number Of Busbar For Phase Cross Section Of 

<=15 <=25 <=36 <=50 <=65 <=80 <=100 <=120

3 3 3 ---

3 3 3 3 3

3 3 3

C



C/64

C

Number of support for panel  vertical part / 

Busbar length Number Of Busbar For Phase Cross Section Of 

<=15 <=25 <=36 <=50 <=65 <=80 <=100 <=120

1 5 --- --- --- --- --- ---

3 5 --- --- --- ---

3 5 --- ---

3 5 ---

3 5 ---

3 3 5 ---

3 3 5 5 ---

3 3 3 5 ---

3 3 3 3 5

3 3 3 3 5

VERTICAL BUSBAR UP TO 3200A / 

Busbar calculation

The tables opposite indicate  

b) the rated short-time withstand current Icw.

Above 3200A and partical door form separation, busbar part’s cubicle width should be at least 300 mm.
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